
LEGS 

DIAGONALS 

HORIZONTALS 

BAYS/SECTION 

SECTION ',\'EIGHT 

1111111111111111111111 ffill lffi 1m 11111111111 lffi 

4.5 S.R. I 4.25 S.R. I 3.75 S.R. I 3.5 S.R. I 3.25 S.R. 3.0 S.R. 2.5 S.R. 2.0 S.R. 

L 3 X 3 X 1/4 IL 3 X 3 X 3/161 A IL 2 X 2 X 1/4 IL 2 X 2 X 3/16 L 2 X 2 X 1/8 L 2 X 2 X 1/4 L2X2X1/B 

3 BAYS 

5640 LBS. I 5010 LBS. I 4457 LBS. 

PLAN VIEW 

NONE 

I 
I 3704 LBS. I 3207 LBS. 

UNLESS cmtERWISE': SPECIFIED MATERIIIL: 
AU. WilEHSIONS JHCWDE 

Flt,USHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS ± 1/1 B" 

I 

L 2 X 2 X 1/8 L 2 X 2 X 1/4 L 2 X 2 X 1/8 

4 BAYS 

2599 LBS. 2138 LBS. 1846 LBS. I 1165 LBS. 

MATERIAL UST 

A L21/2X21/2X3/16 

ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. TOI..ERAHc:8 DO NOT APPLY 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

MASTER: 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD 

SITE: !!ALISVILLE, MO 
DECIMALS ± mo· TO FIAW MATERL'J. 

"'" """""""' 

CONFIDENTIAL 
Thia document and the Information 
cont<med herein Is the conlld!lltlal trode 
aeaet property of Sabre Commun!catloru, 
Corporallon ("Sabre") and must nat be 
reproduced, copied or ue!ld, In "'1~e or In 
part, fer cny p!!IJlc"" wllhoot the prier 
written consent of Sabre. 
02018 Sabre communlcatloM Corpon:itlcn. 
All ri ht!I reservl!d. 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE 

DATE 09/25/1B / B 
DRAWN BY DLK 
CHECXED BY ZAK V 

DRA.lfING NO. 

414025-MS 
SCALE 
NONE 

REV 

0 
PAGE 

1 0F2 



l lllllllllll lllll lllll Ill Im I~ !DIii 11111 

DRAWING IJST TOWER DESIGN INFORMATION 

414025-Ft . , ••••••• CAISSON FOUNDATION ll·US ERECTION DRA'NING PACKAGE IS BASED ON lHE S'TRUCTURAL ANALYSIS NO. 414025. 

414025-F2 •••.•••.. MAT & PIER FOUNDATION 
THIS TOYIER WAS DESIGNED FOR A BASIC 'NINO SPEED OF 90 MPH 'Nill-I o• OF RADIAL ICE, AND 

C30400129 ....... .. LEG TO LEG TEMP LA TE 40 MPH 'Nill-I 1· OF RADIAL ICE, IN ACCORDANCE wnH ANS!/TIA-222-G, IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 
906195 .•.•••.•••. TOV£R BASE INSTALLATION 1.25, EXPOSURE CATEGORY C, TOPOGRAPHIC CATEGORY 1. 
414025-S08 ........ SECTION O FT. - 20 FT. 
414025-S07 ...... . . SECTION 20 FT. - 40 FT. THE TO'w£R DESIGN MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR AN ULTIMATE \WIID SPEED OF 120 MPH (RISK 
414025-S06 ..... . . SECTION 40 FT. - 60 FT. CATEGORY Ill), IN ACCORDANCE 'Nill-I THE 2012 IN1ERNAllONAL BUILDING CODE. 

414025-S05 ........ SECTION 60 FT. - 80 FT. TOWER DESIGNED ANTENNA LOADING 
414025-S04 •••.•••. SECTION 80 FT. - 100 FT. 
414025-S03 ••.•.••• SECTION 1 DO FT. - 120 FT. ELEV. ANTENNAS EI.Ev. ANTENNAS 
414025-S02 •.•.•••. SECTION 120 FT. - 140 FT. 188.3' ATC GD1V40 150' (2) LEG DISH MOUNT 
414025-S01-1 ..••.•. SECTION 140 FT. - 160 FT. 187.7' (3) DBBD9DK-Y 150' LEG DISH MOUNT 
414025-S01-2 .••.••• SECTION 160 FT. - 180 FT. 
414025-CL1 •....••. 16" CLIMBING LADDER INSTALl.ATION 

178' (3) LEG DISH MOUNT iSO' (1) 4' H.P. DISH 

9029450 •.•.•••••.. 16n CLIMBING LADDER 178' PLATFORM - FIXED 150' (2) 6' H.P. DISH 

9031527 • • • . . • • • . . . LADDER BASE 178' (3) SP2-5.2 135.3' ATC GDiV4D 

900219 ••••.•.••.• STEP /CONSTRUCTION BOLT INSTALLATION 170' (2) LEG DISH MOUNT 125' (3) 6FT SIDEARMS 

SEE MANUAL W/KIT .••. CABLE SAFETY CLIMB DEv'ICE 170' LEG DISH MOUNT 115' JV-BOOM - 12FT FACE - 3FT STANDOFF W/ \liOOK PL.AlFORMS 
414025-WG1 .•.•.•.• WAVEGUIDE LADDER INSTALLATION 170' (1) 4' H.P. DISH 115' (12) 5960110 
414025-WG2 .•....•• WAVEGUIDE LADDER INSTALLATION 
414D25-WG3 ••••.••• WAVEGUIDE LADDER INSTALLATION 

170' (2) 6' H.P. DISH 115' (3) TTA (24IN X 3DIN 12IN) 

9028851 •..••...••. WAVEGUIDE LADDER (15 HOLE) 160' (2) LEG DISH MOUNT 100.62' (3) DB224 

9031598 •.•••.•.•.. FIXED PLATFORM C 17B' 160' LEG DISH MOUNT 90' (3) 6FT SIDEARMS 

414025-PM1 ••..•••. 4 1/2 0.D. PIPE MOUNT KITS @ 17D' 16D' (1) 4' H.P. DISH 55.29' (3) D8222 

414D25-DT1 .•••...• STIFFARM MOUNT KITS FOR PIPE MOUNTS @ 170' 160' (2) 6 1 H.P. DISH SD' (3) 3FT SIDEARMS 
414025-PMZ , .•••..• 4 1/2 O.D. PIPE MOUNT KITS @ 160' 
414025-DT2 ••.••••. STIFFARM MOUNT KITS FOR PIPE MOUNTS @ 16D' (ABOVE SPLICE) 
414025-PM3 •.•..••• 4 1/2 O.D. PIPE MOUNT KITS @ 150' 
414025-DT3 ..•••..• STIFFARM MOUNT KITS FOR PIPE MOUNTS @ 150' 

414025-SA1 ••..•.•• 3' SIDEARMS @ 125' 
414025-PM4 •••..••• 4 1/2 0.D. PIPE MOUNT KITS FOR SIDEARMS @ 125' 
414025-STI .•••..•• S'MVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK KITS FOR SIDEARMS @ 125' 
414025-SA2 ••••.... 3' SIDEARMS @ 90' 
414025-PM5 ••. . . . . . 4 1/2 O.D. PIPE MOUNT KITS FOR SIDEARMS @ 9D' 
414025-ST2 •..•.••. S'MVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK KITS FOR SIDEARMS @ 90' 
414025-LR ••.. . . . . LIGHTNING ROD W/STIFFENER & EXTENSION 
9D14671 ..••••.••.• BOLT INSTALLATION 
906956 •••.••••..• TO'i\'ER NAME PLATE 
9D7901 . • • . . . • • • . . INVENTORY REQUIREMENT SHEIT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED """""" ALL DIMENSIONS INCUIDE 
BOM-1 .••.•••••.• B!Ll OF MA TER!AL FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES Sabre Industries) MASTER: 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD 

101..ERANCES: FIW:llONS ± 1/18" SITE: HALISVILLE, MO ANGLE:5 ± 1/2 DEG. 101..ERANCfS DD NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 
DECIMALS ± .010• TO RAW MATERW.. 

CONFIDEN'I'liL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
1ht11 document and the lnftnnatl<l!I 
contained hen,ln r,, the confldentral trade 
secret pn,perty of Sabre Communications 

JOB NO. 414025 SlZE I DRA'WING NO. I~ Co!porotlon {"Sabre") end must not be 
n,produced.. copled ar used, n -.hole Cf' lrt DATE I 09/25/18 ;B 414025 MS part, for any purpo"" wlthDUt the prior 
written consent of Sabl'!I. DRAWN BY I DLK l SCALE 7 PAGE ,, 02018 Sabre Communlcotlona Co!porotron. 

CllECXED BYI """ DESCRIPTION All rfnhl:!I l'!l_.,.,,d, ZAK 1, NONE 2 OF2 



1· 
~ EN WER I I \ SEE ANCHOR BOLT .-:-- c lER OF TO AJo• ~\ ALIGNMENT NDlE. 

r I 
/ I \ 

II / C \ 

I _, ,<:\,©, \ 

I / '°"' ~ / -bQ\) 

~---+~--'<'-'-"+-- - --- + --- - ------j~( 
\:__-:,) \: 

a'-7 1/2~ 

PLAN VIEW 

SEE NOlE #1 

GRADE • \l 
11111; §1111 I 

31)----f-'1 I 
4f--~;,;i 

8'-7 1/2" 

b 
I 

\;' 

s -

ELEVATION VIEW 

UNLESS cr!HERWISE SPEClf1ED 
i\LL DIWENSIONS INCLUOE 

FINISHES AHD AAE IN INCHES 

101..ERANCES: F11,1,CT1ONS ± 1/16" 
At!Gl...E:5 ± 1/2 DEG. 
DECII.WS ± .010" 

1111m 1111111111111111111111 Ull 1111111 iu iu 1m 

REINFORCING STEEL SCHEDULE 
ITEM LOCATION NO. REQ'D. BAR SPC'G. SIZE CUT LGll-1. TOTAL LGTH. TOTAL WT. SHAPE 

CD PIER VERTICAL 
42 

EQUALLY 
#10 42•-o· 

REINFORCING SPACED 
17s4•-o· 7590 LBS. SlRAIGHT 

0 PIER TIES 132 
SPACED 

#4 9'-1n 
12" C/C 

11ss·-o· 
I TOTAL REBAR WT. 

ANCHOR BOLT SCHEDULE 
ITEM PART NO. NO. REQ'D. ANCHOR BOLT SIZE SPAC!NG 

C40041060 18 1 1/2"0 X 6'-6" 

TEMPLATE SCHEDULE 
ITEM PART NO. NO. REQ'D, BOLT CIRCLE 

(±) 030139210 6 10 1/4" 

CONCRETE REQ'D I 
I PER PIER I 11.13 CU. YDS.I 

TOTAL I 33.39 CU. YDS.I 

SEE PAGE 2 FOR GENERAL NOTES 

2 -

EQUALLY 
SPACED 

PIER TIES TO HA VE 

801 LBS. 

8391 LBS. 

,, 1 s• OVERLAP OR 4 1/2" 
~HOOK AS SHOl'<N 

~ 
2"-6" O.D. --I I VERTICAL 

REBAR 

REBAR DETAIL 
(PIER TIES) 

PIER TIE HOOK DETAIL 

TOI..BWICES DO NOT APPLY 
TO RAW W.1ERIAI. 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

CONFIDENTIAL 
This document and the !nfrmlntlon 
contained herein kl the r:nnlldentlo! trod,, 
ucrsl property 11f Sabre Cammunlcatk,na 
Cnrp<>nrllan {"Sabre") mtd m1111t mrt be 

FOUNDATION: 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD 

SITE: HALISVILLE, MO 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

JOB NO. 414025 
DATE I 07/19/18 

SlZE I DRAWING NO. 

414025 Fl 

0 

I~ reproduced, cop!Dd or uaed, lrt whale Of' Ill 
p11rt, fur ony pmpon wlthlltlt th~ prior 
wrltl11n connnt nf Sabre. 
02018 Sabre Communlcatlana Corpamtlcr,. 
AH n~hts reser,oed. 

DRA.lJN BY I DU< 
CHECKED BYI KD -/ I SCALE I PAGE 

NONE 1 OF2 



1111111111111111111111111 im 1m min n1111m 

GENERAL NOTES BASE REACTIONS 
1. CONCRETE SHALL HA\/E A MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE SlRENGTH OF 4500 PSI, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI TOTAL FOUNDATION INDIVIDUAL FOOTING 

318-11. (2 REBAR TIES REQ'D IN THE TOP 5") 
SHEAR (KIPS) 64.74 SHEAR (KIPS) 38.28 

2. REBARS TO CONFORM TO ASTM SPECIFlCA TION A615 GRADE 6D, 

3. ALL REBAR TO HA VE A MINIMUM OF 3• CONCRill COVER. 
AXIAL (KIPS) 189.BB COMPRESSION (KIPS) 4';2 

4. ALL EXPOSED CONCRill CORNERS TO BE CHAMFERED 3/4•. 
MOMENT (FT-K!PS) 6798 UPLIFT (KIPS) 423 

5. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY CROCKETT GlL PROJECT NO. G18307, 
DATED, 3/29/18 

6. SEE THE GEOlECHN!CAL REPORT FOR DRILLED PIER INSTALLAllON REQUIREMENTS, IF SPECIFIED. 
7. THE BOTTOM ANCHOR BOLT lEMPLAlE SHALL BE POSITIONED AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE 

ANCHOR BOLTS. 
8. DISTANCE BETWEEN CENTER OF ANCHOR BOLT CAGE AND THE C8'1TER OF THE PIER NOT TO EXCEED 1/2• WITHOUT 

APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER OF RECORD. 
9. ONE ANCHOR BOLT MUST BE ALIGNED DIREClLY WITH lHE CENTER OF lHE TOWER (T'rPICAL}. 

UNLESS CJIHERWlSE SPECIFIED W.TERL'II..: 
ALL ~IONS INCWDE 

RNISHES ANO ARE IN INCHES 
Sabre Industries) 

FOUNDATION: 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD 
TOLERANCES: FIWJTlONS :I, 1/16" SITE: HALL'lVIILE, MO ANGLES :I, 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT W'PLY Towers and Poles 

DECIMAI..S :I: .010• TO RAW W.TERW. 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
This document and the Infonmrtlon 
contained herein ls the confldl!lltlal trode 
sea-et prop,,rty of Sabre Communications 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE I DRA'WING NO. 

17>' 
Corporation ("Sabre") and mu,d; nat be 
reproduced, copied or uelld, In "'1.cle ,ar In DATE I 07/19/18 /B 414025 Fl port, for ..iy purpoH 111lhwt the pr1oc 
written coneent of Sabre. DR!1'N BY I DU< I SCALE I PAGE 

~ 
C 201 !I Sabre Communications Corporation, 

~ """ DESCRIPTION AH r1nht,, reeerved. """"""BYI KD ._, NONE 2 OF2 



1111111111111111111111 RIii !RI Im IBID I~ DI ill 

-"- (ROUND PIER AS SHOWN. 
REINFORCING STEEL SCHEDULE 

MAY BE FORMED SQUARE ITEM LOCATION NO. REQ'D. BAR SPC'G. SIZE CUT LGlH. TOTAL LGTH. TOTAL WT. SHAPE 

USING SAME OVERALL "' G) PAD TOP EQUALLY 
DIMENSIONS. s REINFORCING 

86 
SPACED 

#10 2s•-sn 2279'-0° 9B07 LBS. STRAIGHT 
~ 

~ 0 PAD BOTTOM EQUALLY 26'-6~ 

"' 
\, 0 86 #10 2279'-Q" 9807 LBS. STRAIGHT 

CEN1ER I ~ 
REINFORCING SPACED 

-:, OF TOWER SEE ANCHOR BOLT "' ie 0 PIER VERllCAL 
46 

EQUAl..1.. Y 
#8 9'-1" 436'-o" __) I z 1164 LBS. 

w REINFORCING SPACED ,._ - Jo• ,o· ALIGNMENT NOTE. " -:, ' " © PIER 11ES 30 
SPACED 

#4 10'-8" 320'-Q" 214 LBS. 0 a, I \ 11· c/c - r 
0 l TOTAL REBAR WT. 

' 
z 20992 t.BS. 

;,. I \ 
\, "' I ANCHOR BOLT SCHEDULE 

rt ✓ 
l-- ~ 

~~ 
N \,1 ITEM PART NO. NO. REQ'D. IANCHOR BOLT SIZEI SPACING 

o,-~,?, /2 ® 
EQUALLY 

A~Jv~ •. ~ 
C40041060 18 1 1/2"0 X 6'-6" 

SPACED 
0 

~ 

- '- ie TEMPLATE SCHEDULE CONCRETE ROUND SQUARE 
x.:_ k1 ~- \, z REQ'D PIERS PIERS I w ITEM PART NO. NO. REQ'D. IBOL T CIRCLE 

" N z ® 
PAD 40.50 CU. YDS. 40.50 CU. YDS. 

a'-7 1/2" 8'-7 1/2" 0 
C30139210 6 10 1/4" PIERS 7.4B CU. YDS. 9.53 CU. YDS. 

r= TOTAL 47.98 CU. YDS. 50,03 CU. YDS. ~ 
< 

SEE PAGE 2 FOR GENERAL NOTES 
17'-3" 

8. 

13'-6 .. 13'-6" 

~ 3 

~ 
PIER TIES TO HA VE 

27'-0" 
y ,, 16" OVERLAP OR 4 1/2" 

s PLAN VIEW ,. □ ~ HOOK AS SHOI\N 

~ 
3'-6" . 31-6" SEE NOlE #1 

~ lo! 
1'-4" ~ \. ~ 

I - - u u _ 

+I GRADE r=F 3'-0" O.D. _j I VERllCAL 

~ 
+ - REBAR 

l ~ 
~111111 l Ills= 

b ©__ ©..__ T REBAR DETAIL REBAR DETAIL PIER TIE HOOK DETAIL 
I I I ,_ 

9> 
(PIER VERTICAL REBAR) (PIER TIES) 

lo T 1 I ~ I b 

"' ' I 
~ "' UNLESS OTliERWlSE SPECIFIED """'"" ----i_~~~~--~~~~~-r~r~ ALL DllolENSlONS INCLUDE 

lo FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 
Sabre Industries) 

FOUNDATION: 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD 
I -=-~.__, _}·:...:-...L.. .L.. L-'--•--1' _. ..... ...L.. - ~ L-...__.S ~ 

TOLERANCES, FJWITIDNS ± 1/16" 
-;... ANGLES ::I: 1/2 DEG. ltll..ERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: HALIBVILLE, MO 

DEClt.lAI..S :I: ,010" ltl RAW W.TERIAL 

r/ 
I 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
This document and the Information 
contained herein ta the confldentlol lrado 

21· o· 
sea-et properly of Sabre Communications 

JOB NO. 414025 ·~1 DRA'WING NO. REV 
Ccrporatlon ("Sabre") and must nat be 
n,produced, ccpled DI' uoed, In -.hcla DI' In DATE I 07/19/18 414025 F2 0 

ELEVATION VIEW 
p<1rl, fc!' ..iy purpooe .tlhout the prior 
wrfth,n conHnt of Sabn,, DR!llN BY I DU< , 7 SCALEl 02018 Sabn, commun!catlD!'ls c«porutkn. PAGE - """' " DESCRIPTION All rr~hb, l'l!81!rved. CHECXED BYI KD \/ NONE 1 OF2 



1 IRII Ell 11111111 DD lllll llll 111111111111111111 

GENERAL NOTES BASE REACTIONS 
1. CONCRElE SHAli HAVE A MINIMUM 28-DA'I' COMPRESSIVE SlRENGlH OF 450□ PSI, IN ACCORDANCE WllH ACI TOTAL FOUNDATION INDIVIDUAL FOOTING 

318-11. (2 REBAR TIES REQ'D IN THE TOP s•) 
SHEAR (KIPS) 64.74 SHEAR (KIPS) 38.2B 

2. REBAR TO CONFORM TO ASlM SPECIFICATION A615 GRADE 60. 

3, ALL REBAR TO HA VE A MINIMUM OF 3~ CONCRffi COVER, 
AXIAL (KIPS) 189.88 COMPRESSION (KIPS) 462 

4. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE CORNERS TO BE CHAMFERED 3/4". 
MOMENT (FT-KIPS) 6798 UPLIFT (KIPS) 423 

5. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THE GEOlECHNICAL REPORT BY CROCKETT GTL PROJECT NO. G183D7, 
DATED, 3/29/18 

6. SEE THE GEOlECHNICAL REPORT FOR COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS, IF SPECIFIED. 
7. 6.5 FT OF SOIL COVER IS REQUIRED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE FOUNDATION SLAB. 
B. THE BOTTOM ANCHOR BOLT lEMPLAlE SHAlL BE POSlllONED AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE TO THE BOTTOM Of THE 

ANCHOR BOLTS. 
9. DISTANCE BETWEEN CENlER OF ANCHOR BOLT CAGE AND lHE CENTER OF lHE PIER NOT TO EXCEED 1/2• WllHOUT 

APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER OF RECORD. 
10. ONE ANCHOR BOLT MUST BE ALIGNED DIRECTLY WllH TliE CENTER OF lHE TOWER (TYPICAL). 

UNLESS O!HERWISE: SPECIFIED ~= 
AU. DIMENSIONS INCLUDE 

Sabre Industries) 
FOUNDATION, 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD AN!SHES AND ilRE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: F!WmONS :I: 1/16• SITE: HALISVILIE, MO ANGLES :!: 1/2 DEG. T0!..EIWICES DO NOT APPLY Towers a11d Pole.s 
DECIWJ..S :I: .010• TO f/AW MAlERIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
Thi! document and tho, Information 
contained hen,ln J,, the confidential trade 
secret pn,perty of Sabra Cammunlcallons 

JOB NO. 414025 ·:El DRAWING NO. 1-; Co!porallon (•Sabre•) and m1111t not be 
~roduced, capled or used, n whole or n DATE I 07/19/16 414025 F2 part, fur any plifpO"" without the prior 
wrltlen con""nt of Sabni. DRAWN BY I DU< I SCALE I PAGE 

"'"' """"""" 
:?~JUISOb~munlcatlona Ccrparutk:n. CIIECilD BYI KO 1 NONE 2 OF2 



2 

' I 
' 

.J..__----1-f--~-~ 

_ __,,.,/ -----------

6 6 

C-C OF FOUND A llON 

PLAN VIEW 

C30400129 LEG TO LEG TEMPLATE 
ITEM NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION WEIGHT 
NO. REQ'D. 

1. 3 

2. 3 

3. 6 

4. 3 

5. 12 

6. 18 

6 

UNLESS OlHERWISE SPECrFIEO W.TERl/J.: 
ALL DIMENSIONS lf!CWDE 

ANtsHES AND AA:E IN INa-!ES 

TCILRANCE:5: FR,l,CTIONS :I: 1/16" 

NUYBER 
C30139237 

C30139413 

C30139415 

C30139444 

ANGLES ± 1/:Z DB,. TQU:IW{CES 00 NOT APPLY 
DECIMALS :I: .010" TO 'AAW MA1ERW. 

Di'iTE DESCRlP110N 

ERV NO. LBS. 

0 C30139237 PLATE, ANCHOR BOLT lIMPL.AlE, 1 1/2•; A.B. ON A 10 1/4•; 8.C. 97 N/R 
0 C30139413 ANGLE, lIMPLATE SUPPORT, 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 10'-o 111 N/R 
0 C30139415 ANGLE, lEMPLATE SUPPORT, 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 3'-3 1/4 73 N/R 
0 C30139444 ANGLE, lEMPLATE SUPPORT, 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 8'-1 1/2 75 N/R 

C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 91 X 2 A325 6 

C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 91 X 1 3/4 A325 8 

TOTAL WEIGHT IN LBS. 370 

2 

3 

ANCHOR BOLTS\ 

VIEW A-A 

(6) 1 1/2•t, ANCHOR BOLTS 
SPACED 60" APART ON A 10 1/4• BOLT ClRClE 

NOTE: 
1. ALWAYS COMPARE TI,E DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING WITH THE 

PROPER CONCRETE FOUNDATION DRA'MNG, PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. 
2. ONE ANCHOR SOLT MUST BE ALIGNED DlRECll Y WITH TI,E CENTER OF THE 

TOWER (TYPICAL AT All. (3) LEGS). 
3. VERIFY ANCHOR BOLT CIRCLE CENTER-TO-CENTER SPACING ON AU. (3) 

FACES AND ALIGNMENT OF ANCHOR BOLTS WITH THE CENTER OF THE TOWER 
AT ALL {3) LEGS PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. 

4. PROVIDE NECESSARY SUPPORT TO ELIMINATE ANY MOVEMENT DURING 
CONCRETE PLACEMENT AND CURING. 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

CONFIDENTIAL 
Thi!! document and the Information 
a,ntalned hen.In !Ii the confldmtlal !rude 
aecret property of Sabre CommunlaiUon~ 
CorpDl'llt!on {"Scbn!") and must not be 
reproduced, copied or used, In whcle ar ln 
part, for any purpooe wlthcut lhe prior 
written coooent of Sobll!. 
02016 Sabll! Communlcatlona Cofporot!on. 
All rt hts n!serwd. 

LEG TO LEG TEMPLATE INSTAILATION 
FOR MODEL S3R-SD SECTION OB 

BASE SPREAD 17' -3" C-C OF FOUNDATION 
(6) 1 1/2"¢ AB. ON A 10 1/4"¢ B.C. 

REF. 9031090 SIZE DRAlfING NO. REV 

DATE 8/18/16 B C30400129 1 
DR.lllN BY DJB SC.ALE PAGE 
cm:cxED BY KTW N□ne 1 OF1 



ANCHOR BOLT DIAMITER 

1/2 

5/8 

3/4 

7/8 

1 

1/8 

1/4 

3/8 

1/2 

3/4 

2 

2 1/4 

2 1/2 

2 3/4 

TABLE 
(;n) MAXIMUM SPACE 

~­
~~ 
cij::: 
<rlw 
<~ 
x­
N 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1/4 

1/2 

3/4 

2 

1/4 

1/2 

3/4 

3 

1/2 

4 

1/2 

5 

1/2 

(;n) 

NOTES: 
1. AFlER lHE TOYIER HAS BEEN PARTIALl.Y ERECTED 

AND PLUMBED, INSTALl. GROUT BETWEEN lHE BASE 
PLA lE AND 11-iE TOP OF 11-iE FOUNDATION. 

DIAGONAL 

2. GROUT IS TO 8£ A NON-SHRINK, HIGH STRENGlH 
GROUT WllH A MINIMUM COMPRESSI\/E STRENGlH OF 
5000 psl. INSTALl. GROUT PER MANUFAClURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS. 

TOWCR LEG~ 

ELEVATION VIEW 

UNI..ESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED W.lERLIJ..: 
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE 

FINISHES Nm Iv?£. IN INCHES 

----.,.1i{17'J!<,J'.li)'JI .1~.~ ,~1·:,, ,.1,;,;,.•.1n~:r,:,1 ,1,:-•1.,,:1:a11,1"••~"111~•,,1~r 
----r.[ljii1:ll~•J1"f,"1 I~, 10,,, .,tJI 
•• arkfil'.a 1,1-,11 ,1.'1,~ 1,1:i.•,~':1111:TJ-"':ti~ r-•:t11i•11011••t1.1· 
•••• , .... ~,, ... ,;.-1~1i::•1~r"1~··· -•-•m• .. 
.... •.r.1-l•Ti•l.JI ':l~I• ~1.1~ I 
EJI fffilM.1111~.:I ~1.1~ I 
... lro,J'ftl'i!il~.3'.',1;,:'::1 
s,.a:1,:,,.,-~,,.i:.,.i•Jmi::•-1,1,,:,1.r.',:■11.-.111 
•■1,n.;1r.1.,umi::o:-l:li'.i'.;-;r.;;,_".'JiiiiT. 

ll!EiaEl!lll 

3. Ali ANCHOR ROD NUTS (TOP AND LEVELING NUTS) 
SHALl BE TIGHlENED TO A SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, 
TOP NUTS SHAU. BE ROTATED, 'NllH THE LE\IEIJNG 
NUT SECURED AN AD□ll10NAL 1/3 lURN FOR ANCHOR 
RODS 1 1 /2M [38 mm] OR LESS IN DIAMETER AND AN 
ADDITIONAL 1 /6 lURN FOR ANCHOR ROD DIAMETERS 
GREAlER THAN 1 1/2~ [38 mm} 

CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION 

Sabre lndustrie9 
Towers a11d Poles 

CONFIDENTIAL 
This doc:ument and the lnformatloo 
contained herein Is the confldentlol trade 
secret property of Sobre CommunJ,:a½Jone 
Ccrparatron \Sabre") and must not he 
reproduced, copied or used, i1 whole or ln 
part, for any purpose wll:hDUt Iha prior 
writtt,n ccnHnt of Sabre. 
0 2012 Sabre Communications Corporotlon.. 
All rt hta reeerwd. 

TOWER BASE INSTALLATION 
(S3R & S4R) 

SIZE 

DATE 05/20/97 B 
DRAWN .BY MLC 
CHECXED BY DLW 

DRAWING NO. 

906195 
SCALE 
None 

REV 

B 
PAGE 

1 OF1 



I IDm 11111111 Ill 111111111111111111111 m Ill I~ 1111 

LIST OF MATERIAL 
1s·-s· 

08-LEGS 
5 - SPLICE BOLTS l'l'EII QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

1 3 08-T1181241 SECT. a LEG 4 112 0 X 20'-0 5/16 W/SlEP BOLTS 3953 

' ' 
I TOTAL YiEIGHT LBS I 3953 

"' 

0----
4 ~ 08-T8300081 BRACING KIT 

l'l'EII QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION fflGHT LBS ~----- 2 6 TS02614 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1 /4 X 17'-2 3/4 527 
.......... ~---- 3 6 TSD2615 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1 1 4 X 16' a 9 '16 511 

<,,::> 4 6 TS02616 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1 ,4 X 16' 2 112 496 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1534 

SPIJCE BOLTS 
l'l'EII I QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 'WEIGHT LBS 

5 I 19 C40026115 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/2 0 X 6 1'2 A325 I 115 
~ ~ _,,., I TOTAL ViEIGHT LBS I 115 

·'"' --
~-

TK00261 HARDWARE KIT 
l'l'EII QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION UIGIIT LBS 

6 10 C40026045 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 0 X 2 112 A325 8 
7 38 C40026044 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3 14 0 X 2 1 14 A325 28 

2 

d) 8 10 C40047009 RINGFILL, 1 12 THICK 314 0 BOLT 2 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 38 ~-----:--- TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT - INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT 5640 

-ffi FIELD NOTES 

f'~ ~ 1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCAlED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART. 
2. STEP BOLTS PROVIDED FOR (3) LEGS. 

I 
(6) 1 1/2•¢ ANCHOR BOLTS ON A 10 1/4"¢ BOLT CIRCLE 

17'-3" 

ELEVATION VIEW 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIAED """""' All. DIMENSIONS INCUJDE 

Sabre lndustrie9 
SECTION ERECTION: OB OB-TB300081 FINISHES AND lfiE IN INCHES 

TOI..ERANCES: FRN::OONS :I: 1/16" 
SITE: HALISVILLE, MO ANGLES :I: 1/2 DEG. TCILRAN.CES 00 NOT APPI..Y Towers and Poles 

DECIMALS :I: .010• TO RA.W MATERW. 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
Thie doeument and the krformcrtlon 
contalned hereln le the conf!dl!lltkll m,,d~ 
naet prcporl:.y af Sabre Cammun!ccrtlon1 

JOB NO. 414025 ·~1 DRAlHNG NO. ,~ Corporation ("Sobr,,j and must not be 
reproduced, copied or used, 1n whole or In DATE I 09/25/18 414025 SOB part, for any purpo!!e without the prior 
mth!n con111111t af Sabre. DRAllN BY I DLK 7 SCALE 7 PAGE 

OAlE DESCRIPTION ~
1
2~~~msa:i:e::Funlcotlana ea.-pcmlon. 

cm:cI<ED BY• KD , NONE 1 OF1 



IIIUII IDI IOI m ng nil 1111 mnn Ii 111111111 1111 

LIST OF MATERIAL 
13'-9· 

07-LEGS 
5 - SPLICE BOLTS l'l'EII QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

1 3 07 T1181039 SECT. 7 LEG 4 1 /4 0 X 20' 0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS I 3511 

'"" ' 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS I 3511 

4 07-TB300071 BRACING KIT 
0-- !TEii QTY. PART NO. D&'3CRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

2 6 TS025B4 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1 /4 X 15'-8 1116 479 
3 6 TS02585 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 15'-2 1/16 464 
4 6 TS02586 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1 ,4 X 14' 8 449 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1392 

SPIJCE BOLTS 
3 l'l'EII I QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LES 

s I 19 C40026094 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 114 0 X 5 112 A325 I 69 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS I 69 

TK00261 HARDWARE KIT 
!TEii QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

6 10 C40026045 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 0 X 2 1/2 A325 8 
7 38 C40026044 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3 1 4 111 X 2 1 1 4 A325 28 

2 8 10 C40047009 RINGFILL, 1 12 THICK 3/4 0 BOLT 2 
7 TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 38 

7 --...:--~ TOTAL SECllON WEIGHT INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT I 5010 

,<ffi~. F1ELD NOTES 
1. 1HE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT lHE TOP OF EACH PART. 

C 2. SlEP BOLTS PROVIDED FOR (3) LEGS. 

7 

1s·-•· I 

EIEVATION VIEW 

UNLESS IJJHERWISE SPEC!FIED "'"""' ALl. DIMENSIONS INCWOE 
ANISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

Sabre Industries) 
SECTION ERECTION: 07 07-T8300071 

TOLERANCES: FRACOONS :f: 1/16" 
SITE: HALLSV!Ll.E, MO ANGLES :f: 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES 00 NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 

DECIMIJ..S ,i; .010• TO FIAW MATERL,t,L 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
This document and th11 lrlfonmrllon 
contained hen,lrl Is the c0nffdentlal tra-do 
secret property af Sabre Communlcatlone 

JOB NO. 414025 :~1 DRAlJING NO. I~ Ccrparatlan ("sabre") and must not b11 
niJlroduced. cop!ed or □lll!d, 11 whole or In DATE I 09/25/18 414025 S07 part, fur any purpo110 without tho prior 
written conaent of Sabre. DR!l!N BY I OLK 7 SCALE 7 PAGE 02018 Sabre Communk:atlone Corporirtron. 

cmx,uo Bil 0.'11: OESCRIPTION >JI r1nhts roeoMd, KD ✓ NONE 1 OF1 



I IDm IIDI Iii Iii 1111111111 Ell llllllll Ill lllll Ill llll 
LIST OF MATERIAL 

I 

12·-o· 

I 

06-LEGS 
5 - SPLICE BOLTS ITEM I QTY. ! PART NO. I DESCRIPTION I 'WEIGIIT LBS 

1 I 3 I 06-T1181038 ISECT. 6 LEG 4 114 Ill X 20'-Q 5/16 7 3409 

' "' ' 
-

TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 7 3409 

4 06-T8300064 BRACING KIT 
0-- l'l'EII QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

2 6 TS02563 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3116 X 14'-0 718 326 
3 6 TS02564 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3716 X 13'-6 1s/1s 314 
4 6 TS02565 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 13'-1 1116 303 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 943 

I SPLICE BOLTS 
3 I ITEM I QTY. I PART ND. I DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

I 5 I 19 I C40026094 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 174 0 X 5 172 A325 69 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 69 

TK00260 HARDWARE KIT 
l'l'EII QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 'WEIGHT LBS 

6 10 C40026044 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 0 X 2 114 A325 7 
7 38 C40026043 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 0 X 2 A325 27 

2 8 10 C40047009 RINGFILL, 1 /2 THICK - 3/4 0 BOLT 2 

(5_1 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 36 

I TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT - INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT I 4457 

'~~~- FIEW NOIES 
1. TI-IE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCAlED AT TI-IE TOP OF EACH PART. 
2 STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS. 

I 
7 

13•-9• I 
ELEVATION VIEW 

UNLESS OTHERWJSE SPECIFIED MATERW..: 
AU. D!WEHSIONS INCLIJCE 

Sabre Industries) SECTION ERECTION: 06 06-T8300064 FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: l'R.ICTlONS ± 1/16" 
SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 

DECII.IAIS ± .010• TO RAW t.lATERW. 

CONFIDEN'I'IAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY. MO 
Thfs document and the Information 
contained herein b the confldentlal trade 
secret property of Sabre Communlcatlone 

JOB NO. 414025 S~El DRAlrING NO. I~ Corporation ("Sa!:lre") and muat not be 
reproduced, copied or used, In. whole QI' In. DATE l os/25/18 414025 S06 plll't, for any ptlfp<ll!le without the prior 
written C011Mnt of Sabre. D&lllf BY I DU( I SCALE I PAGE 02018 Sabre Communlcatlone ~ol'tltlon. ., 

"'" DESCRIP110N All r!·htl!I reB«Wd, -BYI KD ✓ NONE 1 OF1 



I IIUll 111 ill m 11g Ull 1111 mm1 m 111111111111 

LIST OF MATERIAL 

I I 6 - SPLICE BOLTS 
05-LEGS 

ITEM I QTY. I PART NO. I DESCRIPTION 
1 I 3 I 05-T1180944 ISECT. 5 LEG 3 3/4 0 X 20'-0 5/16 

TOTAL ¼EIGHT LBS 

I WEIGHT LBS 
I 2735 

2735 

~~ 
v> 

~ 

ELEVATION VIEW 

05-TB300059 BRACING KIT 
ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION BIGHT LBS 

2 6 TS02545 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1 2 X 2 1 2 X 3 16 X 11'-10 15116 229 
3 6 TS02546 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1 2 X 2 1 2 X 3 16 X 11'-6 1 /4 221 
4 6 TS02547 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1 2 X 2112 X 3116 X 11'-1 5/8 214 
5 6 TS02548 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1 2 X 2 1 2 X 3116 X 10'-9 206 

TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 870 

SPIJCE BOLTS 
ITEM I QTY. I PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

6 I 19 C4D026094 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 0 X 5 1/2 A325 69 
TOTAL \IIEIGHT LBS 69 

TK00194 HARDWARE KIT 
ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

7 13 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 " X 2 A325 6 
8 50 C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 0 X 1 3/4 A325 22 
9 13 C40047003 RINGFILL, 3/8 lHICK - 5/8 r11 BOLT 2 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 30 

I TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT - INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT I 3704 

FIELD NOTES 
1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR All LEGS ARE LOCAlED AT lHE TOP OF EACH PART. 

2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVlDED FOR LEGS. 

UNLESS CllliERWISE SPECIAED MATERIAL.: 
All. DlldENS!ONS INCWDE 

ANISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES; FRACTIONS ± 1/16'" 
MG.ES ± 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NCIT APPLY 
DEClt.W.S ± .01 o" TO RAW W.TI'RJAL 

R8' DATE llRII ICHI DESCRfPTION 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

CONFIDENTIAL 
This document and the lnfannatlon 
contained herein bi the confldentla! trade 
secret property of Sabre Cammunlcatlom1 
Cctportrllon ("Sabra") an.d muat not be 
l"llpl'Oduced, copied or uaed, n whole or Ill 
part. fer any pwpo"" without the prior 
writton COl!Mnt of Sabre. 
~i2;r,.~u,Sab~munlcatlona CorporatJon, 

SECTION ERECTION: 05 05-T8300059 

SITE: HALISVILLE, MO 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

,_J_os_N_o.~~-4-0-2_5__,sraBEI 
DATE I 09/25/18 , 

DRA'WING NO. 

414025-S05 I~ 
DRA'WN BY I Dl.K 
CHECKED BYI KD ,J I SCALE I PAGE 

NONE 1 OF1 



a·-a~ 

'? 5 

0-

4 

ELEVATION VIEW 

11111111111111111111111111111111m 111111 ~ um 1m 111 

LIST OF MATERIAL 

I 6 - SPLICE B0LlS 
04-LEGS 

I ITEM QTY. I PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 
1 3 04-T1180940 SECT. 4 LEG 3 f/2" X 20'-0 5/16 2355 

! TOTAL WEIGHT LBS I 2355 ' ~ 

04-TB300052 BRACING KIT 
l'l'El,{ QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

2 6 TS02517 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1 4 X 10'-3 11116 205 
3 6 TS02518 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1 4 X 9'-11 3/16 198 
4 6 TS02519 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1 4 X 9' 6 11 '16 190 
5 6 TS02520 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1 4 X 9' 2 1 /4 183 

I TOTAL Wc:IGHT LBS 776 

SPIJCE BOLTS 
ITEM I QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION I WEIGHT LBS 

6 t 19 C40026080 !BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 0 X 4 3,4 A325 I 44 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS I 44 

TK00259 HARDWARE KIT 
TI'EM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION "WEIGIIT LBS 

7 13 C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 518 0 X 2 114 A325 
8 50 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5 ,a 0 X 2 A325 
9 13 C4D047003 RINGFILL, 318 TI-IICK s,a 0 BOLT 

l TOTAL Wc:IGHT LBS 

TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT - INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT I 

FIELD NOTES 
1. lHE PART NUMBERS FOR All. LEGS ARE LOCAlED AT lHE 1DP OF EACH PART. 

2. STEP SOL TS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS. 

UNLESS on-tERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL: 
ALL DllolENSlONS INCWOE 

FINISHES ANO ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FRACOONS :I: 1/16" 
AN<US :I: 1/2 OEG. rol..EIWICES 00 NOT APPL'!' 
DEClt.lAI.S :!: .010" ro RAW ldAlERW.. 

DESCRIPTION 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

CONFIDENTIAL 
lhl!i document and the lnfonnatlon 
contained herein III tha confldantlal trade 
""cret property of Sabre Communications 
Corportrtlon ("Sabre") mtd muat not be 
l'l!pl'Oduced, copied or uaed, h whole or h 
port, fur any purpose without the prior 
wrlttflll con1111nt l1f Sabre. 
~?~JteSab~munlcotlone Corj)oratl~. 

SECTION ERECTION: 04 04-TB300052 

SITE: HALL'lVILLE, MO 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

l-'J~OB::...:_:N~0-~4~1~40~2~5--<
8BEI 

DATE I 09/25/18 
DRA'WN BY I OLK 
cm:cxxD BYI KO -,,,i 

DRA'WmG NO. 

414025 S04 
I SCALE I 

NONE 

7 
23 
2 
32 

3207 

I~ 
PAGE 

1 0F1 



I 

s·-s· 

I 
c? 5 C 

CD-

4 

3 

ELEVATION VIEW 

6 - SPLICE BOLTS 

1111111111111111111111111111111 IW 1111111111 IIU ii Ill 
LlST OF MATERIAL 

03-LEGS 
ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 3 O3-T118O838 SECT. 3 LEG 3 1/4 0 X 20'-0 5/16 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 

03-T8300046 BRACING KIT 
ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

2 6 TS02493 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3116 X a'-10 1/2 
3 6 TS02494 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3 16 X 8'-6 1/B 
4 6 TS02495 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3 16 X 8'-1 718 
5 6 TS02496 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3 16 X 7'-9 11/16 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 

SPUCE BOLTS 
ITEM I QTY. PART NO. I DESCRIPTION 

6 I 19 l C40026079 I BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 0 X 4 112 A325 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 

TK00194 HARDWARE KIT 
ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

7 13 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 518 0 X 2 A325 
8 50 C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/B 0 X 1 3/4 A325 
9 13 C40047003 RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK - 5/8 0 BOLT 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 

TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT - INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT 

FIELD NOTES 
1. lHE PART NUMBERS FOR AlL LEGS ARE LOCAlED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART. 
2. SlEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIAED WiJERW.: 
ALL DIMENSIONS IHCIJJDE 

FINISHES AND 1'l(£ IN INCHES 

WEIGHT LBS 
2017 

I 2017 

WEIGHT LBS 
136 
130 
124 
119 
509 

'WEIGHT LBS 
I 43 
I 43 

WEIGHT LBS 
6 

22 
2 
30 

2599 

TOLERANCES: FRN::TIONS ± 1/18" Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

SECTION ERECTION: 03 03-TB300046 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO N-IGI.ES ± 1/2. DEG. TCL.ERANCES DO NOT APPI..Y 
OECIWJ.S ± .010• ro RAW MATERIAL 

"' DESCRIPTION 

CONFIDENTIAL 
This dor:ument ond the !nfonmrllon 
cootalned herein la the coofldentkl! trade 
sea-et property of Sabre Com11u111l~i:rtl..,s 
Corporation ("Sabre"} and must not be 
reproduced, copied or u11ed, n whole or In 
port, for ony purpc,e without the pr!~ 
written con!lellt of Sabre. 
02.018 Sabre Communlcatrcna Corporol:1Cl'I. 
AH r!ohta reeerved. 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

JOB NO. 414025 
DATIi: I 09/25/18 

DRAlDNG NO. 

414025 S03 I~ 
DRAlJN BY I Dl.K 
CHECKED BYI KD V I SCALE I PAGE 

NONE 1 OF1 



<S••-··•··'"' ----------". 

1111111111111111111111 IUll lffl 1m lfflEI ~ u~ Im Ill 

LIST OF MATERIAL 

~ 02-LEGS 
7 - SPLICE BOLTS I ITEM I QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

1 3 02-TI 180732 SECT. 2 LEG 3 0 X 20'-0 5/16 1761 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1761 

¼ 0--
02-TB300037 BRACING KIT 

!TEI! QTY. PART NO. DESlCIUPTION WEIGHT LBS 
2 6 TS02457 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1 8 X 7'-4 1 8 76 
3 6 TS02458 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1 8 x 7'-o 1 a 73 
4 6 TS02459 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1 8 X 6'-8 3 16 68 
5 6 TS02460 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1 8 X 6'-4 7 16 65 
6 3 TS02449 ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 1 /8 X 4'-5 518 23 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 305 

SPLICE BOLTS 
3 !TE!! I QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

7 I 19 I C40026077 I BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 0 X 4 A325 I 39 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS I 39 

TK00134 HARDWARE KIT 
!TE!! QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

2 8 13 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 0 X 2 A325 6 
9 57 C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 518 0 X 1 3/4 A325 25 

10 13 C40047003 RJNGFILL, 3/8 THICK - 5/8 0 BOLT 2 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 33 

ct, 
TOTAL SEC110N WEIGHT - INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT 2138 

e 
8 ... FIELD NOTES 

I 
10 

I 
1. lHE PART NUMBERS FOR All. LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART. 

9 
2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS. 

s•-g• 

ELEVATION VIEW 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED """"" ALL DIMENSIONS INCWDE 

Sabre lndustrie9 
FINISHES AND Ali'f IN INCHES SECTION ERECTION: 02 02-TB300037 

TOLERANCES, FRfCI\ONS !I: 1/16" 
SITE: HALIBVILLE. MO NG.ES !I: 1/2 OEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 

OECIMALS !I: .01 D" TO fil,W MATERW.. 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
This document and the lnfonmrtlon 
cantclned herein la the confldentkll trade 
secret property of Sab~ Ccmmunlcatlona 

JOB NO. 414025 
S~E I DRA'WING NO. 1-; Ccrparmlon ~•J and muat nat. be 

nproduced, copied or uaad, h -.llole or In DATE I 09/25/18 414025 S02 port, for any pwpc!llll •lthoot the prior 
writton can""nt af Sab~ DRAWN BY I DU< ; I SCALE I PAGE 02018 Sab~ Communlootrona Col'J)oratlon, 

""' H DESCRtF'TION All rlnhte reserved. CllECKED BYI KD v' NONE 1 OF1 



111m 111111111111111111111111 ffll 1111111 m 11111 ~ mlll 11111 

LIST OF MATERIAL 

~ 01-20-LEGS 
4 - SPLICE BOLTS I ITEM I QTY. I PART NO. I DESCRIPTION I WEIGHT LBS 

1 3 01-T1180622 SECT. 1 LEG 2 112 0 X 20'-0 5/16 1258 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1258 

0-
01-TB300031 BRACING KIT 

ITEM I QTY. I PART NO. I DE9CRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 
2 ! 24 I TS02443 I ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1 /4 X 6'-2 3/4 497 
3 I 3 TS02411 ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 4'-5 3/4 45 

2 I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 542 

SPIJCE BOLTS 
I ITEM I QTY. I PART NO. I DESCRIPTION I 'WEIGHT LBS 
I 4 I 13 C40026048 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 0 X 3 1/4 A325 11 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 11 
2 

TKD0146 HARDWARE KIT 
ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 'WEIGHT LBS 

5 13 C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 518 0 X 2 114 A325 7 
6 57 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 0 X 2 A325 26 
7 13 C40047003 RJNGFlLL, 3/8 THICK - 5/8 0 BOLT 2 

2 I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 35 

I TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT - INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE K!T I 1846 

~ 
® FIEW NOTES 

1. lHE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCAlED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART. 

5 
2. SlEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS. 

0 , 0 , 

_:__J 
EIEVATION VIEW 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED "'"""" AU. DIMENSIONS INCWOE 

Sabre lndustrie9 
Ah'ISHES AND ARE IN INCHES SECTION ERECTION: 01-20 Ol-TB30003l 

TOI..EffANCES: FAAtmONS :i: 1/15" 
SITE: HALISVllJ.E, MO ANGILS :i: 1/2 OEG. TCLERANCES DO NOT APPI..Y Towers and Poles 

DECIMALS :i: .010" TC RAW MATERW. 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MD 
This document and the In.formation 
contained herein la the conl!dentlal -trade 
secret property of Sabre Commun!catfooa 

JOB NO. 414025 ~~I 
DRAlrING NO. 

1 I-; Corporation ("Sabre•) and muat not b11 
reproduced. copied or used. 1n whole or In DATE I 09/25/18 414025 S01 part, fer any purpaaa wlthoot the prior-
writt!III con1K111t of Sabre. DR!"IN BY I OLK / I SC-'LE I PAGE 0 201 B Sabre cammunlcaUone Corporation. 

"'"'' '"' DESCRIPTION AH r1nhta reasrved. CllECIOOJ BYI KO NONE 1 OF1 



1 nm m1mi1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 DI 

LIST OF MATERIAL 

~ 01-20-LEGS 
ITEM I QTY. I PART NO, I DESCRIPTION I WEIGHT LBS 

1 I 3 I 01-T1180608 ISECT. 1 LEG 2 " X 20'-o 5/16 I 852 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS I 852 

0-----
01-TB300029 BRACING KIT 

!TEii QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 
2 I 24 I TS02441 IANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 118 X 6'-2 314 257 
3 I 3 I TS02409 IANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 1 /8 X 4'-5 3/4 23 

2 I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 280 

TK00134 HARDWARE KIT 
ITEll QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION "WEIGHT LBS 

4 13 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 0 X 2 A325 6 
5 57 C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/B 0 X 1 3/4 A325 25 

2 6 13 C40047003 RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK - 5/8 0 BOLT 2 
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 33 

I TOTAL SECllON WEIGHT - INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT I 1165 

FIELD NOTES 
2 1. lHE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LDCAlED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART. 

2. SlEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS. 

~v [0 

• ~ 4 . ~ 

L:J 
EIEVATION VIEW 

UNLESS O!HERWISE SPECIFIED "'"""" AU. DIMENSIONS !NCWDE 

Sabre lndustrie9 
FINISHES AND AA£ IN INCHES SECTION ERECTION: 01-20 01-TB300029 

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS± 1/16" 
SITE: HALISVIILE, MO ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. 101..ERAHCES 00 HOT Af'PI..Y Towers and Poles 

DECIWJ..S :I: .010" TO RAW MATERIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
This document and the Information 
contained herein ls the conlld!lltkll tmde 
:seem property of Sabre i:;ommunlcatloru, 

JOB NO. 414025 S:E1 DRA'WING NO. 

2 1-; Corporation ("Sabre") and mnt not be 
reproduced, capled or Wied, ~ 'llho!e er In DATE I oe/2s/1a 414025 S01 part, fer any purpoee without the prior 
wr!ttsn con11t111t cf Sabre. DR!'WN BY I DLK I SCALE I PAGE 0 201 e Sabre CommunlcaUone Corporation. 

"""' '"' DESCRIPTION AH rlnhte reeo,rved. CllECKED BYI KD ✓ NONE 1 OF1 



1111111 IIIII IIIII IIIII IUII Ill 1m 111111 m DI 1m m11 
CLIMBING LADDER 

180'-0'!.,__
1

, ITEll QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 
1 9 CW00118 WELDMENT, 20 FT. CLIMBING LADDER 16" WIDE 855 

I'. 2 16 CS00037 PLATE. LADDER SPLICE 6 

1; 3 2 CS00242 ANGLE, LADDER BASE SUPPORT 15 
4 42 CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 23 

160'-0"- I, I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 899 
I: 
1; LADDER HARDWARE 
I'. ITEll QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

i; 5 18 C40039002 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" 0 X 7 1 /4 I.L 6 
140•-o"- 6 24 C40039001 J-BOL T ASSEMBLY, 3/8" 0 X 5 3/4 I.L 7 

7 34 C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 315" 0 X 1 112 GR□ 5 3 

f 5 8 96 C40044002 STEP BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5 IB" 0 X 7 H.D.G. 96 
0 7 TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 112 mm 

~~ 

I) 08 
120'-0"-

Ov 

I~ ~~ 
~J 

[:: c,0 um 
; J, 

WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO 160' WA 1/EGUIDE LADDER TO 180' 

100•-o"-
(SEE DWG. 414025-WG2) (SEE DWG. 414025-WG1) 

t: 
ao'-o'!.,__ [:c 

WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO 1~0'~ 

-
t: 
~ 

CLIMBING LADDER 

[:; 
(SEE DWG. 414D25-WG3) 

PLAN VIEW 
so'-o'!.,__ [:; -

c:: FIEW NOTES 

[) 
t. FROM ELEVATION o·-o· TO 60'-o" ATTACH LADDER TO EACH DIAGONAL 

FROM ELEVAllON 60'-o· TO 1ao·-o· ATTACH LADDER TO EVERY OlHER DIAGONAL. 

[) 
N 2. SEE REFERENCE DWG. 902945D FOR ·CLIMBING LADDER !NSTAUAllON FROM ELEVATION o·-o· TO tBD'-D·. 

40'-o"- 0 
mai 3. SEE REFERENCE DWG. 9031527 FOR CLIMBING LADDER BASE INSTAUATION. 

I> 
wn 

4. SEE REFERENCE DWG. 900219 FOR CONSlRUCllON STEP BOLT INSTAUATION FROM ELEVATION o•-o• TO 40'-0n, -o 
8.e 5. SEE CUSTOMER REQUESTS FOR PROPER FACE POSlllONING OF AU. LADDERS. 

I> fl" 
~'=' UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEClFIED """""" t> 
c,o AU. Dlt.tENSIONS IH.CUJDE 

20·-o·- ul ANJSHES AND >RE IN INCHES 
Sabre Industries) 

CLIMBING LADDER: 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD 

t> J 
TOLERANCES: Ff!ACTIONS :I: 1/16" SITE: HALISVILLE, MO ANGLES :I: 1/2 DEG. lCL.EiWICfS IX) NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 

DECIMALS :I: .010" TO RAW MATERIAL 

t:> CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
Thi! document and the Information 

f'---.._ contained herein Is the conl!dentlal b-11de 
o' a" se<:rffl pr<>perty <>f Sabr11 Canmunlcal!ans 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZEI DRA.lUNG NO. 

I~ I 17'-3. I 
Corp«-atlon ("Sabre") and mu.t nat be 
reprodu~d, copied or used, In whole or In DATE I 09/28/18 ;B 414025 CL1 p<rl, for any purpo1111 without the prior 
writtl!n CD11Hllt of Sabn,. DRAllN BY 7 DU< 

ELEVATION VIEW O2D1B Sabre Commun!catlone Corporation. l SCALE l PAGE 

""" CH DESCRIPTION All rt~hts ret!illrved. C11ECXED BYI ZAKL NONE 1 Oft 



LIST OF MATERIAL 
l'rEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 1iEIGIIT 

r112xal 1. AIR CW00118 wa.DMENT, 20 FT CLIMBING LADDER 
2. A/R CW00206 WELDMENT, 10 FT CLIMBING LADDER 
3. A/R CW00207 WELDMENT, 5 FT CLIMBING LADDER 
4. A/R CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 
5. A/R CS00f69 CUP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (1 1 /2" - 4• ANGLES} 

~ 6. A/R CS00170 CUP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (5'" - 6" ANGLES) 
7. A/R CSOOBOB Cl.JP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (5" - 6" ANG1£S: 1/2" TO 3/4" lllK.) 

ANGLE HORIZONTAL 8. AIO C40039001 J-BOL T ASSY., 3 8 (1 1/2'" - 2 1/2" ANGLES) 

;i ;i SHOYJN TYPICAL 9. AIO C40039002 J-BOL T ASSY., 3 8 (3" - 4• ANGLES) 

I 
(CAN BE USED ON 10. A/R C40039003 J-B0L T ASSY., 3 8 (5" - 6'" ANGLES) 

I ANGLE DIAGONALS) 
11. A/R C40039009 J-BOLT ASSf., 3/8 3" - 6" ANGLES, 1/2" TO 3/4" 1HK) 

~ 12. AIR C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 X 1 1/2 GR5 
A I TOTAL WEIGHT 

"SEE JOB SPECIFIC 811..1.. OF MA lERIAL FOR QTYS. • 

I 1'-4" I INSIDE 

ELEVATION 
(1X2X3~ (TYPICAL MOUNTING DETAIL) 

~ > ' 
~ 

NOTE: 4 

MAXIMUM SPACING OF LADDER CUPS 

~ 
• ' 

~ 
~ UP ll-lE TOWER TO BE ±1 o· -o·. 

- q: :== ~ 
112xav 

(5XBX7~ ~"' 
- SPLICE DETAIL 

~ 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MA"""'-' 

~ ALL DII.IENSIONS INCLUDE 

Sabre Industries) 
ANGLE HORIZONTAL- FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

OR DIAGONAL (TYP.) TOLERANCES! FJW:TIDNS :I: 1/115" TYPICAL CLIMBING LADDER INSTAILATION 
ANG!..ES :I: 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NaT APPLY Towers and Poles 

(STANDARD 16" WIDE LADDER) DEClt.lA!.S :I: .01 D" TO RAW t.lA1ERIAL 

SECTION A-A 
CONFIDEN'I'IAL 

This doa.Jment and the lnformatlan 
contained hlln!ln Ill the confidential trade 
eecret property at Sabre Communlcatlone S~EI DRAlrING NO. 17 ,--~ Co!porotlon ("Sabre") and muet nat be 
reproduced, c:apled ar used, In whole or In DATE I a/22/05 9029450 part, for any purpaoe wJl:hout the prfor 
written cansent af Sabre. DRAlJN BY I KMM I SCALE I PAGE 

~ """ 
02010 Sabre Communk:atJon3 Corporation. 

CBECXED BYI CHH None 1 OF1 All rlahb rellel'Vl!d. 



CONCRETE PAD 
(BY OTHERS) 

GRADE 

- ----0 ®-- -[fl 

"'111111"'~r'~
1
~---"'c-

1
~ 
1
· '~·-:, "'111111"' ..,1 

I I SEE NOlES I I 

ELEVATION VIEW 
(LADDER BASE ELEVATION) 

OF CLIMBING LADDER 
CONCRETE PAD\ 
(BY OTHERS) \ 

=:::~J-c=-::1::~L~_.= .•• ~ 

FIELD ADJUST TO SUIT I 
PLAN VIEW 

0 APPFR BASF Fl AN) 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEClFIED W.lERlAL: 
ALL DIMENSIONS lNCUJDE'. 

FINISHES AND AAE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FR1CIIOHS ± 1/16" 
ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. TOl..f!WICES DO NOT APPLY 
DECIWJS ± .010" TO RAW MAlERIAI. 

DESCRIPTION 

IJST OF MATERIAL 
ITEM I QTY. I PART NO. I DESCRIPTION 11EIGIIT 

1. I A/R I CS00242 I ANGLE, LADDER BASE SUPPORT 
2. I A/R I C40024004 I BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 X 1 1/2 GRS 

I TOTAL Yk:IGHT 

NOTE: 
1. SUPPORT ANGLES MAY BE CUT IN" FIELD TO PREVENT PROlRUDING 
THROUGH THE BOTTOM OF THE CONCRETE BLOCK. 
2 THE BEARING MAlERIAL BENEATH THE CONCRElE SHAU. CONSIST Of 
NON-EXPANSIVE AND NON-FROST SUSCEPTIBLE (NFS) MAlERIAL 

Sabre lndustrie9 
Towers and Poles 

CONFIDEN'l'IAL 
Thie document and the Information 
contain~ hl!ll"eln ls the c011lldmtlal trade 
sea-et prop.erty of Sobll! Communications 
Corporation ("Sabre") and must: not be 

LADDER BASE INSTALLATION FOR 
SELF-SUPPORTING TOWERS 

DRAlRNG NO. 

DATE I 03/02/16 9031527 I 7i' reproduced, copied or Ulled, n ""-o!e or In 
pert, fer ony purpoaa •lthaut the prior 
written coni,ent of Scbre. 
02016 Scbre Communications Corporation. 
All rlnkUI reatll'"ffll. 

DRAIN BY I LRS 
cm:cxED BYI KLE I SCALE I PAGE 

None 1 OF1 



ITEM I QTY. I 
1. I A/R. I 

STRUClURE SHO'M'-1 TYPICAL 

SlEP CUP 'wELDED TO STRUCTURE 

' 
NOTE: 
STEP BOLTS PROVIDED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES 
ARE FOR EXPERIENCED TOWER ERECTORS ONLY AND 
SHOULD NEVER BE USED WITHOUT PROPER SAFETY 
EQUIPMENT. FOR STEP BOLTS SUPPLIED AS A FORM 
OF CLIMBING IN TYPICAL COMMUNJCA TION ACTIVITY, 
SABRE INDUSTRIES RECOMMENDS A FALl PROTECTION 
PL.AN BE COMPLETED BY A COMPElENT PERSON AND 
FOLlOWED FOR EACH CLIMB. 

UNLESS CJ!HERWISE SPECIFIED MAlERW.: 
AU. DIMENSIONS INCLUDE 

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

IJST OF MATERIAL 
PART NO. I DESCRIPTION I 1!EIGIIT 

C40044002 I STEP BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 X 7 I 

TOLERANCES: FRliCTlONS ::I: 1/16. 
ANGLES ::I: 1/.:Z DEG. TO!..EiWll:5 DO NOT APPLY 

Sabre lndustrie9 
Towers at'ld Poles STEP BOLT ATTACHMENT INSTAILATION 

DECIMALS ::I: .010" TO RAW MAlERL'.L 

CONFIDENTIAL 
This document and the tnfonrurllon 
contained herein la the coofldentlol trade 
ecret prcperl:y cf Sabre Communlcallone 
Ccrporatlcn ("sobn,") and must not be 
reproduced, copied or ueDd, In whole or In 
pert, for my purpo11e without the prtor 
written ccne1111t of SQbl'l'l. 
02007 s,;t,n, Commun!C<ltlDna Carpi,r,:d:lon. 
All rl ht& TBBBrwd. 

DATE 4/21/82 
DR!llN BY DPB 
cim:ll!l BY WHO 

SIZE 

B 
DRA11ING NO. 

900219 
SCALE 
None 

REV 

7 
PAGE 

1 OF1 



. 1111111111111111111111111111111 ffll lllU 1m111 IID II 1m 
WAVEGUIDE LADDER 

180'-Q"- ITEll QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 
1 18 CS00146 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT. W/4 FT. RUNG SPC 540 
2 45 CS00413 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (15 HOLE) 207 
3 16 CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 6 
4 42 CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 23 

160'-Q"- I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 776 

LADDER HARDWARE 
ITEll QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

5 18 C40039002 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" 0 X 7 1/4 1.L. 6 
140'-o"- 6 24 C40039001 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" 0 X 5 3/4 [.L. 7 

7 122 C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 318" 0 X 1 112 GRD 5 12 
5 I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 25 
0 

~~ 

< ~~ -a 
ala' 

120'-o"-
1

( ~" 
I( ~~ 

:JO 
/ u! 
) WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO 160' WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO 180' 

' {SEE DWG. 414025-WG2) 
100·-o·-~ 

80'-0"-~ 
WAVEGUIDE LADDER 1D 120'__/' 

-

ooC-~ 

CLIMBING LADDER 
(SEE DWG. 414025-WGJ) 

PLAN VIEW 
-

~-o·-f 
TIELD NOTES 
1. FROM ELEVATION o·-o· TO 60'-o· ATTACH WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO EACH TOWER DIAGONAL 

"' FROM ELEVATION so·-o· TO 180'-o· ATTACH WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO EVERY OTHER TOWER DIAGONAL 0 
0 2. SEE REFERENCE DWG. 9028B51 FOR WAVEGUIDE LADDER !NSTAliATION AND ATTACHMENT DETAIL. ~m 

~~ 

3. SEE CUSTOMER REQUESTS FOR PROPER FACE POSITIONING OF ALL LADDERS. -a 
2 a' 4. WAVEGUIDE LADDERS ARE NEVER TO BE USED AS A CLIMBING DEVICE. ['Ju 
~':; UNLESS cmiERWlSE SPECIFIED W-."TERL'IL:. :,o 

AU. DIMENSIONS INCWDE u~ 

Sabre Industries) WLG LADDER: 

••-~~ 
J, FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD 

J 
TOL.ER.I.NCES: FR,1,CTIONS ± 1/16" 

SITE: HALISVILLE, MO ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. TOL.ER.I.NCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 
DECIMIJ..S ± .010" TO RAW MA"TERW. 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
Thls doa.iment and the lnformatlon 
contained her,,ln la the confldantlal trode 

o' o" aeaet property af Sabre Cammunlcatlona 
JOB NO. 414025 ·~1 DRA1'ING NO. 1-; I 17'-3" I Ccrpor<rllcn ("sabre") and must net be 

repradueed, cap!ed or uoed, In 'irb<>le or In DATE I 09/25/18 414025 WGl part, far ony purpaee without the prior 

EIEVATION VIEW 
wr!ttan caneant cf Sabre. DR!'WN BY I OU< I I SCALE I PAGE 0 2018 5abt'$ CQmmunleuUone C0rpa'atlon, 

"""' "" '"' DESCRIPTION AUrlahh!rflMNl'MI. """"'" BYI ZAKV NONE 1 OF1 



1so·-o·- X 

>< 
X 
V 

1so'-o"- --~ 

) 
120'-0"- V ,, 

<_ 

< 

~::· ~ 
60'-o"- ~ -

40'-o"- K~ d 
>< ~u 

~':; 
:,o 

20'-0~- UID 

S;j 
o· on 

I 17' 3• I 
ELEVATION VIEW 

I IIUII IHI Im Iii ll1111111111111111 lffllll 111111111111 
WAVEGUIDE LADDER 

ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 
1 16 CS00146 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT. W/4 FT. RUNG SPC 4B0 
2 40 CS00413 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (15 HOLE} 1B4 
3 14 CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 6 
4 38 CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 21 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 691 

LADDER HARDWARE 
ITEM QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

5 1B C40039002 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" 0 X 7 1/4 I.L 
6 20 C40039001 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" 0 X 5 3/4 I.L 
7 10B C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 318" " X 1 112 GRD 5 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 

WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO 160' 

WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO ,:,_/ 
{SEE DWG. 414025-WG3) 

PLAN VIEW 

FIELD NOTES 

WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO 1B0' 
(SEE DWG. 414025-WG1) 

CLIMBING LADDER 

1. FROM ELEVATION o·-a~ TO 60'-o" ATTACH WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO EACH TOWER DIAGONAL 
FROM ELEVATION so•-oM TO 160'-0" ATTACH WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO E'VERY OTHER TOWER DIAGONAL 

2. SEE REFERENCE DWG. 9028851 FOR WAVEGUIDE LADDER INSTALLATION AND ATTACHMENT DETAIL 
3. SEE CUSTOMER REQUESTS FOR PROPER FACE POSlllONING OF All. LADDERS. 
4. WA 'VEGUIDE LADDERS ARE NEvER TO BE USED AS A CLIMBING DE\11.CE. 

UNLESS CJTHERWIS£ SPECll'IED W.lERW..: 
All. DIMENSIONS INCLUDE 

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERIINCES: FRACTIONS ± 1/16" 
ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY 
DECIMALS ± .01 o• lO RAW MATERL'I!.. 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

W /G LADDER: 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD 

SITE: HALIBVILLE, MO 

CONFIDENTIAL 
Thie document and the Tnfonmrtlon 
contolned herein le the conlldentlal trade 
secret property of S<ibre Ccmmunlcatlons 
Corporatlon ("S<ibre•} and must nat ~ 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE I 
DATE I 09/25/18 / B 

DRAlfJNG NO. 

414025 WG2 

6 
6 
11 
23 

I"; 
ll,l,,TE DESCR!PTION 

reproduced. copied er uelld, Tn whole er In 
part, for Cl'IY purpose wlthoot the prior 
written conMnt of SQbre. 
~

1
2~~.Sa:~munlcaUcne Corpcratloo, 

DRAWN BY I DLK ., 
cm:cml BY I ZAK V I SCALE I PAGE 

NONE 1 OF1 



.~~~~~~~· ·~'-'---------

11111111111111111111111111011 Iii Hll 111111111111111111 

WAVEGUIDE LADDER 
180'-0"- - l'l'EM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 'WEIGHT LBS 

>< 1 12 CS00146 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT. W/4 FT. RUNG SPC 360 
>< 2 30 CS00413 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT [15 HOLEJ 138 

>< 3 10 CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 4 

x 4 30 CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 17 
160'-Q"- - I TOTAL WC]GHT LBS 519 

x 
>< LADDER HARDWARE 
x l'l'EM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION fflGHT LBS 

x 5 18 C40039002 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" 0 X 7 1 /4 I.L. 6 
t4o'-o"- )< 

6 12 C40039001 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" rzi X 5 3/4 LL. 4 
7 BO C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" 0 X 1 1/2 GR□ 5 B 

)< I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 18 

X 
120'-Q"- ~ 7 f< 

~ 
WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO 160' WAVEGUIDE LADDER 10 180' 

lS (SEE DWG. 414025-WGZ) (SEE DWG. 414D25-WG1) 
100•-o"- 0 

mm w~ 
-o 
i'l!a' 

~~ 
:::,O 

ao'-o"- um 
J, 

WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO 120'~ 

-
CLIMBING LADDER 

PLAN VIEW 
60'-0"- -

FIELD NOTES 
1. FROM ELEVAllON Q'-0" TO 60'-0" ATTACH WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO EACH lOWER DIAGONAL 

" FROM ELEVAllON so·-o· TO 120·-o· ATTACH WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO EVERY OTHER TOWER DIAGONAL 
40'-0N- 0 

0 2 SEE REFERENCE DWG. 9028851 FOR WAVEGUIDE LADDER INSTALLATION AND ATTACHMENT DETAIL. mm w~ 
3 .. SEE CUSTOMER REQUESTS FOR PROPER FACE POSITIONING OF ALL LADDERS. -o 

8,' 4. WAVEGUIDE LADDERS ARE NEVER TO BE USED AS A CLIMBING DEVICE. ['lu 
0-':; UNLESS arnERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAi..: 
:JO All. DtllENSIONS INCWDE um 

Sabre Industries) W !_G LADDER: 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD 20•-on- J, FINISHES AND AAE IN INCHES 

J 
Till .. ERANCES, FIW:TIONS ± 1/16" 

SITE: HALIBVILLE, MO AtlGLE:5 ± 1/2 OEG .. TOLERANCES DO NOT AP?I...Y Towers and Poles 
OECIW.!..S ± .01 O" TO RAW t.lA1ERW. 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
This document and th" lnfannotlon 
contained here!n !!I the confldentla! lradi, 

o' on secret properly of Sobr,, Communlcatlona 
SIZE I DRA.'WING NO. I~ I I 

CorporaUon ("Sobr,,") and mUJt not be JOB NO. 414025 
17' 3• reproduced. copllld or used, In whol" or In DATE I □9/25/18 ;B 414025 WG3 port, fur any ptlfpo"" wlthOllt the prior 

ELEVATION VIEW 
wrltlen coneent of Sobr,,. DRAlJN BY I DLK I SCALE I PAGE C2018 Sabre communleotlcna Corp,artltl~ 

""' """"FTION All rl~hta l'flM'V!!d. CHECKED BYI ZAKV NONE 1 OF1 



WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (RUNG) 

ANGLE HORIZONTAL SHOWN TYPICAL 
(CAN BE USED ON ANGLE DIAGONALS) 

" 

LADDER CLIP 

LlST OF MATERIAL 
ITEII QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT 

1. AIR CS00146 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT. 
2. A/R CS00148 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 10 FT. 

3. A/R CS00149 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 5 FT. 

4. A/R CS00037 PL.A1E, LADDER SPLICE 
5. A/R CS00413 ANGLE WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (15 HOLE) 
6. A/R CS00169 CUP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (1 112" 4" ANGLES) 

7. A/R CS00170 CUP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (5" 6" ANGLES) 

8. A/R CS00171 CUP, LADDER ATTACHUENT (1 112" - 6' AN~ 112• 1HK. & UNDER\ 
9. A/R CS00808 CUP, LADDER ATTACHMENT r4• - 6" ANGLES: 112• ro 314• THl0 
10. A/R CS01212 CUP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (8" ANGLES) 

11. A/R C40039001 J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (1 112" - 2 i72" ANGLE~ 

12. A/R C40039002 J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (3" - 4" ANGLES) 

13. A/R C40039003 J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (5" - 6" ANGLES1 

14. A/R C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 X 1 1 /2 GR5 
15. A/R C40039009 J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (3" - 6" ANGLES, f72" & 3/4" THK\ 

16. Aro C40039012 J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 ra· ANGLES, 112· & 3/4• lHK) 
1 TOTAL WEIGHT 

' . SEE JOB SPECIFIC BILL OF MA lERIAL FOR QTY S. 

WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL\ 

J-BOLT 3/B"t/l 

,.,...;----. BOLT ASSEMBLY, 
3/8 X 1 1/2 

(15) HOLE LADDER 

ELEVATION 
(TYPICAL MOUNTING DETAIL) 

A WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 

NOTE: 
MAXIMUM SPACING OF LADDER CUPS 
UP THE TO'w£R TO BE ±10'-o". 

ANGLE HORIZONTAL OR --~ 
DIAGONAL (TYP.) 

UNLESS CJIHERWlSE SPECIF!ED t.lA'IERW..: 
All. DIW.EHSIONS INCWDE 

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FRACOONS ::I: 1/16" 

SECTION A-A 

ANGLES ::I: 1/2 DEG. 'TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY 
OEClt.W.S ::I: .01 D" lO RAW W.lERIAI... 

"'"' 

BOLT ASSEMBLY, 
3/8 X 1 1/2 

SPIJCE DETAIL 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

TYPICAL WAVEGUIDE LADDER INSTAILATION 
15 HOLE RUNG - 7 /16"¢ & 3/4"¢ 

CONFIDENTIAL 
Thls document and ll,11 lnfcrmatlan 
contained herein la the confldentlal trad!! 
secret prcp,erly of Sabre Communications SIZE DRAlfING NO. REV 
Ccrparal:lon ('Sabre") and must not b~ 
reproduced. cop141d or u•ed. In M\c!a er In DATE 5/22/03 B 9028851 3 part, fer miy purpoaa .tll,out the prior 
wrlttan cons!ll'lt of Sabra. DRAB BY CHH SCALE PAGE C 2007 Scbre Communlcallona CorpOl'l!tlon. 
All rl hb reeerved. CllECXED BY ZAK None 1 OF1 



FIELD NOTE 
USE ITEM NO.S 18, 19 & 20 
FOR ATTACHING GRATING TO 
SUPPORT ANGLE 

B 

12'-0" 

PLAN VIEW 
SEE SHEET 2 OF 2 FOR SECllONS aA-A" & "B-Ba. 

NOTES: 
1. THE MOUNllNG ARRANGEMENT OF THE MOUNTS 

SHOWN ON THE PL.AN VIEW ARE TYPICAL ONLY, 
AND t.1AY HAVE TO BE ALTERED AT THE llME 
OF INSTAUAllON TO FlT THE AClUAL REQUIREMENTS. 

2. TOTAL APPROXIMATE WEIGHT: 1996 lBS. (GALV.) 

+ + + ANTENNA IIOUN'IING PIPE + + + 
PART NUMBER 

C10901204 
C10901223 
C10901205 
C10901206 
C10901207 
C10901208 
C10901209 
C10901210 
C10901211 
C10901212 

2 3 8" r/J X 5'-0" 
2 3 8" r/J X 5'-3" 
238"r/JX6'-0" 
2 3 8" r/J X 7'-0" 

2 3 a• r/J X 9'-o" 
2 3 8" r/J X 10'-6" 
2 3 8" r/J X 11'-o" 
2 3 8" r/J X 12'-0" 

OPllONAL ANlENNA 
MDUNllNG LOCA llONS 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLlJDE 

FINISHES AND N<E IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FRAC110NS :Ir 1/16" 
N-!GLES ± 1/2 DEG. 
DECIMAl.S ± .010" 

""' 

A 

t 
MATERIAL: 
FITS 2• O.D. LEG 
s·-o· c/c LEG 

ltll..ERANCES DO NOT APPLY 
TO RAW t.lKIERIIJ.. 

CK00015 ROTATABLE PLATFORM ANGLE KIT 
rm, QTY. DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1. 3 CS00321 ANGLE, TOP CHORD CS00321 
2. 3 CS00322 ANGLE, BOTTOM CHORD CS00322 
3. 1B CS00323 ANGLE, DIAGONAL CS00323 
4. 6 CS00320 ANGLE, CORNER SUPPORT (SHORT) CS00320 
5. 6 CS00324 ANGLE, CORNER SUPPORT (LONG} CS00324 
6. 9 CS00319 ANGLE, VERTICAL (BOOM) CS00319 

TOWER LEG CONNECTION MATERIAL 
rm, QTY. DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

7. 6 CS00308 ANGLE, LEG MOUNT 2"r/J CS00308 

CK00048 MISCELLANEOUS FRAMING MATERIAL 
rm, QTY. DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

B. 3 CS00312 ANGLE, TOP CHORD {BOOM) CS00312 
9. 3 CS00315 ANGLE, BOTTOM CHORD (BOOM) CS00315 
10. 6 CS00318 ANGLE, DIAGONAL (BOOM} CS00318 

ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPE 
ITEll I QTY. I DWG. NO. I DESCRIPTION I PART NO. 

11. I 12 I CS00265 I ANGLE, PIPE MOUNT I CS00265 
12 I 6 I C109012 I ANTENNA MTG. PIPE, 2 3/8 ¢ X (LENGTH VARIES) I +++ 

PLATFORM GRATING 
ITEM QTY. DWG, NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 
13. 3 C20137005 PLATFORM GRAllNG C20137005 

HARDWARE 
rm, QTY. DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 
14. 66 --- BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 1 3/4 A325 C40026022 
15. 90 --- BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 2 A325 C40026023 
16. 12 C40034-3 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 X 3 1/16 C/C C40034023 
17. 12 C40034-3 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 X 2 11/16 C/C C40034022 
1B. 12 --- BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 ¢ X 3 3/4 GRD 5 C40024013 
19. 12 --- FLATWASHER, 3/8 C40031001 
20. 12 --- FENDER WASHER, 3/8 X 1 1 /2 X .097 C40046001 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

CONFIDENTIAL 

INSTALLATION DETAIL FOR ANTENNA 
MOUNTING FRAME WITH GRATING 

(2 PIPE) 
This document and the !nfonnatlon 
contained here!n Is the confldentla! trade 
Dcret property of Sabn, Cammunlca-llcna 
Carponrtlon ("Sabre") and mu8t nat be SIZE DRAWING NO. REV 

reproduced, oopled or u11ed, lrt whole or Ir! 
p<ri, fur ony putp<>D wlthwt the priir 
written COIIMnt of Sabn,. 
02017 Sabre Communlcatlana Cmporutlcn. 
All ri hU: n,_d, 

DATE 3/30/17 B 
DB!lJN BY DJB 
CHECKED BY ZAK 

9031598 
SCALE 
None 

0 
PAGE 

1 OF2 



12 

SECTION A A 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
ALL DIIIDISlOMS INCLUCE 

FINISHES AND NlE IN INCHES 

'!Ol.f.!WICES: flWJflONS ± 1/16" 
NIG\.ES ± 1/2 DEG. 
DEClt.lALS ± .010" 

""" 

12 

t.lAlERW.: 
ms 2" O.D. LEG 
5'-o" c/c LEG 

101.ER,1,NCES DO NOT APPLY 
TO RAW UAlERlM. 

DESCRIPTION 

4 

SECTION B-B 

Sabre lndustrie9 
Towers and Poles 

CONFIDEN'I'IAL 
lh!s do<:umont ond the Information 
contained herein !!I the confldentlal trod" 
aecrst pn,periy of Sabre Communlcallana 
Corporallon ("Sabre") and muat not be 
reprodui:ed, a,pled or u!ll!d, In whole- er ln 
pmi, for any purpose without the prior 
written cooaant of Sabn,, 
0 2017 Sabre Canmunkatlona CcrporaUon. 
All rt hb reserved. 

INSTALLATION DETAIL FOR ANTENNA 
MOUNTING FRAME WITH GRATING 

(2 PIPE) 

SIZE DRA'WING NO. 

DATE 3/30/17 B 9031598 
REV 

0 
DRAllN BY DJB 
CHECllD BY ZAK 

SCALE 
None 

PAGE 
2 OF2 



1111m 1111111111111111111111111111111111111m111m 

LlST OF MATERIAIB FOR STRAIGIIT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT ClOl 73006 
ANTENNA MOUNllNG PIPE ITEll QTY. P.ART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

t. 1 CS00216 TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 2•¢ LEG 15 

~: 
2. 1 CS00216 BOTTOM LEG MOUNT FOR 2H¢ LEG 15 

er 
3. 1 CS00214 TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 f/2•0 PIPE 15 
4. 1 CS00214 BOTTOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1J2H¢ PIPE 15 

3 1/TO-~G 5. 2 C40034022 U-BOL T ASSEMBLY 5 • 8" 121 X 2 1 ~ 16 C-C {TOP LEG MOUNT) 3 

\I 6. 2 C40034022 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5, a• 11.1 X 2 1 ~ 16 C-C (BOTTOM LEG MOUN 3 

~ 7. 4 C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8•¢ X 2 "f/4" A325 2 
8. 8 C40031003 FLA1WASHER, 5/5•0 (F436} 1 

7 KIT WEIGHT LBS 69 
5 

!, 

~ 
I ~ 

I I==;, LlST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIAIS 
I I 
I I ITEll QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
I I 

1 C10981407 ANlENNA MTG. PIPE 4 112• X 7•-0• I I 9. 58 
I I 10. 4 C40034D32 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/Bn 121 X 5 3/16 C-C (PIPE MOUNTS) 9 
I I ADDlllONAL WEIGHT LBS I 67 
I 
I 
I 

b I I TOTAL 'wEIGHT lBS 136 
I ;,. I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 4 

\I I 
I 
I 

:~ 6 

i 
I I 

I cc= 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 

L' UNLESS OTHERWISE SPB:!FIED "'"""" AU. DIMENSIONS IMCLUDE 

Sabre Industries) 
PIPE MOUNTS: 170' ELEVATION FlNlSHES AND NlE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FR.tCTIONS ± 1/16• 
SITE: HAIJSVILLE, MO ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT M'PLY Tower., arid Pole-s 

Le 
DEC!M.tJ..S ::I: .010" TO f/J..W MAlERIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
Toll! document and the lnfonnatron 

ELEVATION VIEW 
contained hen,ln r,, the confldentral trod& 
aec:rm: property of Sabre Communlcatlon~ 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE I DRAWING NO, I~ C«porotron ("Sabr,,") and mu..t not be 
"'flroduced, copied or ueed. In whol& or In DATE I 09/25/18 ;B 414025 PM1 part, for any purpo11e without the prior 
wrttt,,n conaomt of Sabn,, DR!llN BY 7 DLJ< I SCALE I PAGE 02018 sabre Communlcatlana Ccrporutlon. 

""" DESCRIPTION All -rl~hb rnerved. C11ECXED BYI ZAK], NONE 1 OF1 



I IIIIIIIIUIIIEUIUimllmDJ~lm 11111111111 

C10105020 STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT 
TOY/ER BRACING (TYP,) ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 'WEIGHT LBS 

TOWER 1 1 CS00680 ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, 1 1/4" 0 THRU 5" 0 LEG 24 

LEG 2 1 CS00681 ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, 1 114" 0 THRU 5" r11 LEG 24 
3 1 CS00509 lUBE, STIFF ARM 3 112 X 3 112" X 3116 X 7'-o• 59 
4 1 CS00502 PLATE, STIFFARM 8 
5 4 C40034022 U-BDLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 2 11/16 C-C 6 

2 1 \ 
6 6 C40035003 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 4 1/4 C-C 11 

I I 1DTAL WEIGHT LBS 132 

I 

~ 
It~ 

/ 
I)"-/ I I ""--~1 

l 
1~ 

'N 6 

I I 5 I 5 ,_ 
~ _ _ii © ., 

I 1111 " 
" '"' 

~ 
., ., r ' 0 0 
-

4 

s·-o~ 
C-C OF TOWER lEGS 

7'-0" 

PLAN VIEW 
NOlE: DISH MOUNT TIEBACK MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE INSIDE OF THE TOWER. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MAlERW..: 
All. DIMENSIONS INCWDE 

FINISHES AND ARE l!<I INCHES 
Sabre Industries;) STIFFARM MOUNTS: 170' EIEVATION 

TOLERANCES, FR.ICllONS :I: 1/16" 
SITE: HALIBVILLE, MO ANGLES :I: 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 

DECIWJ..S :I: .010" TO RAW W.lERW. 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
Thlll document and the tnfcmiallon 
C<lllb:dned herein t,, the c011fldenttal trade 
uCl'l!ll prcpert.y of Sabre Communlcallons 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE I DRAlrING NO, I~ Corporation ("Sabre") !ffld mu8t not be 
reprodQcad., copied or und, in whole ar In 

DATE I 09/25/18 ,B 414025 DTl parL for any purpose without the prior 
written connnt af Sabre, DRAWN llY I DLK I SCALE I PAGE C2018 Sabre Communlcotlon8 C«pol"l'lt!m. 

""" CcSCRIPTlON All rfnh.ta rel!l!M!d. CBl!Cl<ED !!YI ZAK\/ NONE 1 OF1 



I llill llli 1111iii11111911111911111111111111111 
IJST OF MATERIAI.S FOR STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT C!Ol 73011 

ANTENNA MOUN11NG PIPE ITEM'. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPI'ION WEIGHT LBS 

1. 1 CS00216 TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 2Mt/J LEG 15 

~i 

2. 1 CS00216 BOTTOM LEG MOUNT FOR 2 1 /2"'/J LEG 15 

p--VTOWER lEG 

3. 1 CS00214 TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 112"'/J PIPE 15 
I 4. 1 CS00214 BOTTOM P!PE MOUNT FOR 4 t 12•ti PIPE 15 
I 3 5. 2 C40034022 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8H 0 X 2 11,16 C-C (TOP LEG MOUNT) 3 

\I I 
U BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 3 3116 C-C ,BOTTOM LEG MOLJN--r I 6. 2 C40034024 3 

I Qi 7. 4 C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, s,s·t/J x 2 1J4H A325 2 
8. 8 C40031003 FLATWASHER, 5/S"t/J (F436) 1 

I KIT WEIGHT LBS 69 
5 

I 

~ 
~ 

I==~ IJST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIAL'l 
-

ITEM'. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

9. 1 C10981407 ANlENNA MTG. PIPE 4 t I2" X 7' OH 58 
I 10. 4 C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/9" 0 X 5 3115 C C fPIPE MOUNTS\ 9 

I ADOl110NAL 'NEIGHT LBS 67 

b I TOTAL 'NEIGHT LBS 136 
I ,., 

I 4 

\ 
I 
I 
I 

:] I 

6 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 7 
I 

8 I 
I 

L UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MAlERIAL, 
AU. DIMENSIONS INCWDE 

RNISHES M4tl ARE IN INCHES Sabre Industries) PIPE MOUNTS: 160' ELEVATION 
TOLERANCES: FR,l,CTlONS :I: 1/16. 

SITE: HALL'lVIIJE, MO ANGLES :I: 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 
DECIWil.S ;I: .D1D" TO RAW MAlERIAL 

Le CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
Thi!! dac:umont and the lnfonnotl011 

ELEVATION VIEW 
contained herein Ill the confldont!cl trade 
secret property of Sabre Communlcallon" SIZE-I DRAlJING NO. I a; Coq,,:,rqtlon ("Sobre") and must not be JOB NO. 414025 
~roduced, copied or ullad, 1n whol" or 1n DATE I oe/2s/1a iB 414025 PM2 port, for any purpose without the prfor 
written consent of Sabre. DR!llN BY I DU< I SCALE I PAGE 02018 Scbre Communlootlone Cirpamtlan. 

O<U: DESCRIPTION All rl-hb! reserved. CBEC11ED BYI ZAK if NONE 1 OF1 



I lffl IIDI Ill Iii 1111111111111 llllll 11111111111111111 
C10105O2O STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT 

TOYIER BRACING (TYP.) ITEll QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 1!EIGHT LBS 

TO\\SR 
1 1 CS00680 ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, 1 114" 0 TI-IRU 5" 0 LEG 24 

lEG 2 1 CS00681 ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, 1 1 /4" 0 TI-lRU 5" 0 LEG 24 
3 1 CS00509 1UBE, STlFFARM 3 1 /2 X 3 1 /2" X 3/16 X 7'-0" 59 
4 1 CS00502 PLATE, STIFF ARM 8 
5 4 C40034022 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" "' X 2 11/16 C-C 6 

2 1 6 6 C40035003 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 518"" X 4 114 C-C 11 

I I TOTAL ¼EIGHT LBS 132 

I \ 
-

~~I 
) ' ~ I ]) 

~ I 1--
"' 6 

' 
I I 5 I 5 ;... 

"" '1.e .. 
" 1111 

I II ll '"' 

~ 
0 0 r ' 0 0 
~ 

4 

s'-o" 
C-C OF TOWER lEGS 

7'-0" 

PLAN VIEW 
NOTE: DISH MOUNT llEBACK MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE INSIDE OF THE TOWER. 

UN1£;5 OTHERW!SE SPECIAED t.lA!ERIA!..: 
All DIWEHSIONS INCWDE 

FINISHES AHO ARE IN INCHES 
Sabre Industries) STIFFARM MOUNTS: 160' ELEVATION (ABOVE SPLICE) 

TOLERANCES: FJW'.:TlONS ± 1/16" 
SITE: HALISVILLE, MO NIGL.ES :I: 1/2 DEG. TOl..EIWICES DO NOT AP!'LY Towers and Poles 

DECIIUJ..S ± .010• TO RAW MA.lERIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
Thill doc:ummt QMd the lnfcrm<n!O!I 
canhllned hen,ln !,, the ccnfldent!ol trade 
aecrel property of Sabre Communlcatlons 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE I DRAlrING NO. I~ eo,pc.-at!on {"Sabre") and must not be 
reproduced, copied or ulllld, In whole ,r 1n 

DA'l'E I 09/25/18 /B 414025 DT2 port. fur ony purpo"" wlth0Ut the prltr 
written consent of Sabre. DRAllN BY I DLK I SCALE I PAGE 02018 Sabre Communications Caporut!on. 

"'"' DESCRIPTION All rtahta re-d. Clll!CXED BYI ZAK V NONE 1 OF1 



1111111111111111111111111111111m IIIIIU Uli UI 1m 1111 

LlST OF MATERIAIS FOR STRAIG!IT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT ClOl 73013 
ANlENNA MOUNTING PIPE ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

1. 1 CS00216 TOP LEG MOUNT FDR 2 1/2•¢ LEG 15 

~ 
2. 1 CS00216 BOTTOM LEG MOUNT FDR 2 1/2"¢ LEG 15 

er 
3. 1 CS00214 TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 112"¢ PIPE 15 
4. 1 CS00214 BOTTOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1/2"¢ PIPE 15 

I 3 VTOl'IERLEG 5. 2 C40034024 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 3 3116 C-C fTOP LEG MOUNTl 3 

\ 
I 

LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 518" 0 X 3 3116 C-C (BOTTOM LEG MOUNT) I 6. 2 C40034024 3 
I 0; 7. 4 C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 518"1!1 X 2 114" A325 2 
I 8, B C40031003 FLATWASHER, 518"¢ (F436) 1 

I KIT WEIGHT LBS 69 
5 

!, 
I 
I 
I 

LlST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIAIS 
I ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
I 7 9. 1 C10981407 ANlENNA MTG. PIPE 4 t /2" X 7' -o• 58 I 

B 10. 4 C40034032 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 5 3/16 C-C (PIPE MOUNTS) 9 

I ADDITIONAL l'/EIGHT LBS 67 

b 
I 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 136 
;,. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 4 

\! I 
I 
!, 

~ 
I 

6 
I 

i 
I ~ 

I = I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

UNLESS CJrnERWISE Sf'EClflED MAlERW..: 
~ ALL Dtl.lENSlOMS INCLUDE 

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES Sabre Industries) PIPE MOUNTS: 150' ELEVATION 
lOLERANCES: FRACTIONS ± 1/16" 

SITE: HALIBVILLE, MO ANG!.ES ± 1/2 DEG. ltll..ERANCES DO NOT APP!..Y Towers and Poles 

Le 
DECIW.!..S ,t, .01 o• TORAWMKIERW. 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
lhls document and the lnform<ttlan 

ELEVATION VIEW 
contained hllfll!n la the ccnf!dentla! trade 
ucret property of Sabre Communications 

SIZE I DRA'WING liO. I~ Corpcr<tt!D!I ("Sabre") an.d muat not be JOB NO. 414025 
reproduced, caplad or uaed, In whale or In DATE I 09/25/18 ;B 414025 PM3 part, far any purpoee without the prior 
written con110nt of Sabre. DRA'IN BY I DU< I SCALE I PAGE C2018 Sabre Communlootrona Corponltl«i, 

""' ""'""'"'"' All J_ t,, l't!lllll'Vl!d. CHECKED BYI ZAKV NONE 1 OF1 



1111111111 Ill m ffill ml Iii 1111111111111 ml 1111 
C10105022 STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT 

TOWER BRACING (TYP,) l'l'EY QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 
1 1 CS00680 ANGLE, ST!FFARM MOUNT, 1 114" 0 THRU 5" 0 LEG 24 

TOWER 2 1 CS00681 ANGLE, STIFF ARM MOUNT, 1 1 /4" 0 THRU 5" 0 LEG 24 LEG 
3 1 CS00509 TUBE, SllFFARM 3 1/2 X 3 1/2" X 3/16 X 7'-Q" 59 
4 1 CS00502 PLATE, STIFFARM 8 
5 4 C40034024 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 3 3/16 C-C 7 

2 1 \ 
6 6 C40035003 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 518" 0 X 4 114 C-C 11 

I TOTAL WEIGHT lBS 133 

I \ 

/2~ I ' 1::l \\"-w I -~1 
l 

I 
N 6 

I I 5 I 5 ,.. 
- .. ii - - I!) 0 

I " " 
" '"' 

~ 
0 0 

✓ ' 0 0 

-

4 

5'-0" 
C-C OF TOWER LEGS 

7'-0" 

PLAN VIEW 
NOTE: DISH MOUNT TIEBACK MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE INSIDE OF TI-IE TOWER. 

UNLESS OTHERW!SE SPECIFIED """""" AI.L DlllENSIO!iS INCWDE 

Sabre lndustrie9 FINISHES AND ARE 1N INCHES STIFFARM MOUNTS: 150' ELEVATION 
TOLERANCES, Fiw:lTIONS ± 1/16" 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO ANG!..E:S ± 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 
DECII.IA!.S ± .010" "'"""""""'- CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

lhls document and th" Information 
C<Jntalned herein lo the ccnfldentki! lrude 
eecret prcpiriy of Sabre Camtlllllllcallons 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE I DRAWING :NO. 

17>' 
Col'J)oratlon ("Sabre") arid muat mrl be 
reproduced, copied or uaed, in wholo or Ill DATE I □9/25/1B I B 414025 DT3 part, fur any pul])OBO without the prior 
written conBOnt of Sabre. DR!lrN BY I DU< I SCALE I PAGE 

""' CH DESCR!PllON 
02018 Sabni CommunlcotlcM Cctp0rt1Uon, 

Clll!CKED BY I ZAK'\/ NONE 1 OF1 All rt~hbi reft«Vl!d. 



11111111111111111111111111 HD II IIDDI 111111111B 011 

C101511O6 6 FT. SIDEARM ASSEMBLY 

I 1 CK00061 SIDEARM ANGLE KJT 138 

8 1 - - - MISC HARDWARE (FRAMING) 6 

1 11 
1 C10900110 PIPE ANlENNA MOUNTING KIT 2 3/B" "' X 10'-0 35 

CY 4 C40034032 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 5 3/16 C-C 9 ; I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 188 
6 

:= ' CKOOO61 KIT IJST OF MATERIAL 
'= ,. . 

ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

I 
_10 0 I< a o •ac J 1 2 CS00067 ANGLE, BOOM SUPPORT 23 

10 2 1 CS01225 ANGLE, TOP CHORD 37 

I 
5 5 3 1 CS01226 ANGLE, BOTTOM CHORD 37 

4 3 CS00065 ANGLE, VERTICAL 23 

I I 11 
5 2 CS01228 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 18 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 138 

I I 01/D 0/D \0 11 $ MISC HARDWARE (FRAMING) 

I 
I 11 

N ITE!I QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS I .., 6 10 C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5 tB• 0 X 1 314 A325 4 

I 11 
7 I 4 I C40026023 IBOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8" 0X2A325 2 

I TOTAL WEIGHT lBS 6 

I 

6 

11 
9 

C109OO11O ANTENNA PIPE MOUNTING KIT 
ITEM QTY. I PART NO. I DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

0 0 0/ 0 •= u 8 I 1 I C10981224 IANlENNA MTG. PIPE 2 3/8" 0 X 10'-0 32 y 

I C40034023 !U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 3 1 /16 C-C 

\ 
9 I 2 3 '~\ I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 35 '~' 

"'~ 
MISC HARDWARE 

J 
ITEM I QTY. I PART NO. I DESCRIPTION I WEIGHT LBS 

I , ..... 10 I 4 I C40034032 IU-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8~ 0 X 5 3/16 C-C 9 
I TOTAL WEIGHT lBS 9 

I 

PIPE MOUNT 

6'-0~ 

NOTES: 
1. IF THE MOUNT IS NOT ON THE STRAIGHT PORTION OF THE TOWER SEE SITE SPECIFIC PIPE MOUNT. 
2. QUANTITIES SHO'MII !N UST OF MATERIALS ARE FOR ONE (1} SIDEARM ASSEMBLY ONLY. 

UNLESS OlllERWISE SPECIFIED MAlERW..: 
ALL DlldENStONS INCLUDE 

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES Sabre Industries) 6 FT. SIDEARMS: 125' ELEVATION 
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS :I: 1/16" 

SITE: HALISVILLE, MO "1-IGI.ES :I: 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES OD NOT APPLY Towers and Poles 
OECll,l,\J,S :I: .01 o• TO FIAW W.lERW.. 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
This document and the !nformcri:lon 
c:nnb:dnl!d herein la thD c:nnfldDntlal trade 
aecnt property of Sabre Communications 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE I DRA1fING NO. I~ Corporation ("Sabre") and mud not bl! 
reproduced, copied or used, In whale or In DATE I 09/25/1B ;B 414025 SAl part, fur Cl"IY purpose wlthoot the prlor 
written con!ll!llt of Sabre. DRA.llN BY I OLK I SCALE I PAGE 02018 Sabre Communications Cotportrth:r1, 

""' "' DESCRIPTION Allrl,.,1,1.!irl!M'Wd. CHreKIOlBYI ZAK\ NONE 1 OF1 



g /oANlENNA MOUNTING PIPE 

~ ~ y-VTOY,ER LEG 

® 3 

\ 0;1 

-

7 

8 

ELEVATION VIEW 

5 

6 

UNLESS O!HERWISE SPEClAED 
AU. DIMENSIONS INCLUDE 

AHlSHES AND AAI. IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FR.ICTlONS ± 1/16" 
ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. 
DECIMAIS ± .010" 

'"' 

1111rn 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111m 

LlST OF MATERLIIS FOR TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT C10174021 

lTEll QTY. 
1. 1 
2. 1 
3. 1 
4. 1 
5. 2 
6. 2 
7. 4 
8. 8 

lTEll QTY. 
9. 1 

10. 4 

TOLERANCES DO NOT AFPLY 
TO RAW MAJERIAI. 

DESCRIPTION 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 
CS00216 TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 3n¢ LEG 15 
CS00215 BOTTOM LEG MOUNT FOR 3•91 LEG 12 
CS00214 TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1/2H¢ PIPE 15 
CS00215 BOTTOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1 /2"¢ PIPE 12 

C40034026 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 111 X 3 11/16 C-C (TOP LEG MOUNT} 4 
C40034026 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" e X 3 11/16 C-C (BOTTOM LEG MOUNT) 4 
C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8"¢ X 2 1/4" A325 2 
C40031003 FLAlWASHER, 5/8"¢ (F436) 1 

I KIT WEIGHT LBS 65 

LlST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIAL'S 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION 1lEIGHT LBS 
C10981407 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 7'-0" 58 
C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 5 3/16 C-C (PIPE MOUNTS) 9 

I ADDlllONAL WEIGHT LBS 67 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS I 132 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers and Poles 

PIPE MOUNTS FOR SIDEARMS: 125' ELEVATION 

SITE: HALIBVILLE, MO 

CONFIDENTIAL 
This document and th11 Jnfanmrllan 
cantalned herein 111 the eanfldentlal h"ad11 
ecrat property of Sabre Communications 
Corporation ("Sabre") and must not be 
reproduced, copied or u11o,d, In wlu!!o, or In 
port, fur <:MY purposo, •lthotrl tho prior 
written can11ont of Sabre. 
~l~~tasa~munlcat!on11 Corporation, 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE I 
DATE I 09/25/18 /B 
DR!'IN BY I DL.K 
Cm:cmJBYI ZAK\ 

DRAlffNG NO. 

414025 PM4 1 a; 
I SCALE I PAGE 

NONE 1 OF1 



F 

~ 
' 

1\ cc 

,. l~ ~ f 
~- /. ~ " 

~ ~ C 
> 

--- ---

TO¼ER LEG SHOYIN TYPICAL 

-

8 

C 

- -

'--

ISOMETRIC VIEW 

,\ 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED W.TERW.: 

ALL DllilENS!ONS INCUJOE 
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FRACflONS ± 1/16" 

5 

0 

ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. TIJI..ERANCES DO NOT APPLY 
DEClt.W..S ± ,01 0" TO RAW 1,1,t..TERIA!.. 

'"' DESCRIPTION 

111111111111 11111111111111 HI II HIii WII Ill ID llll 
C10179002 SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK KIT 

ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGIIT 
1. 1 CS02089 PIPE, 2 3/a• O.D. X 0.148 X 13'-3 43 
2. 1 CW00013 SWIVEL PLATE YIELDMENT 3 
3. 1 CS00097 PIPE, 2 7/8• 0.D. X 0.203 X 0'-1 J/4 1 
4. 1 CS00098 BENT SWIVEL PLATE 3 
5. 1 CS01360 PLATE, MOUNTING BRACKET (FORMED CHANNEL) 9 
6. 1 CS01361 PL.A TE, 2 HOLE ADAPTER CLAMP 3 
7. 2 C40140001 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 X 10 A307 WINUT, L.KW, FLW 4 
8. 2 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 X 2 A325 1 

9. 1 C40026033 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 X 4 1 /2 A325 1 

10. 2 C40042007 HEX NUT, 5/8 A194 2H 1 
11. 2 C40998007 SQ. HEAD SET SCREW, 5/8 X 2 1 tz 1 

! TOTAL WEIGHT 70 

Sabre lndustrie9 
Towers and Poles 

SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACKS: 125' ELEVATION 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO 

CONFIDENTIAL 
Thl! document and the Jnfcrmallon 
cDntalned herein Is the cc,nffdentlal lrmi, 
1111cret prop11rty of SQbre Commun{colUls 
Corporollon ("SQbrej ond must not ba 
reproduced, coplsd or usad, In whola or In 
part, for my purp011s wlthool. Iha prtor 
wr\tt11n conssnt of Sabre. 
02018 SQbre Communlca&ns C!Jrpaflll:IDM, 
AH r1~hta ressrvsd. 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZEl 
DATE I 09/25/18 / E 
DRA'WN BY I OLK ' 

CHECDD BYI ZAKI/ 

DRAlfING NO. 

414025 ST1 

I SCALE I 
NONE 

I 7i' 
PAGE 

1 OF1 



I 1111111111111111111111OIiII11111111111111 HI 011 

C10151106 6 FT. SIDEARM ASSEMBLY 

~n 
1 CK00061 SIDEARM ANGLE KIT 13B 
1 - - - MISC HARDWARE {FRAMING) 6 

1 1 C10900105 PIPE ANlENNA MOUNTING KIT 2 3/8" 0 X 5'-0 19 

;:r 4 C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 0 X 5 3/16 C-C 9 r I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 172 

? <,CC~ 
11 CK00061 KIT UST OF MATERIAL 

' 
,= ,_ " 

!TEI! QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

0 /a o <= □ 1 2 CS00067 ANGLE, BOOM SUPPORT 23 
- 2 1 CS01225 ANGLE, TOP CHORD 37 

I 
5 5 3 1 CS01226 ANGLE, BOTTOM CHORD 37 

4 3 CS00065 ANGLE, VERTlCAL 23 

i I 11 
5 2 CS0122B ANGLE, DIAGONAL 1B 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 13B 

I I ol? 4 

~o 

11 "' > MISC HARDWARE (FRAMING) 
0 

~ QTY. PART NO. I DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 
I 

I 
11 ·' 

!TE!! 
~ 6 10 C40026022 IBOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/B" 0 X 1 3/4 A325 4 

I 11 
7 4 C40026023 IBOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8" 0X2A325 2 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 6 

I 

6 

II~ C10900105 ANTENNA PIPE MOUNTING KIT 

.~ !TE!! I QTY. PART NO. ! DESCRIPTION 'WEIGHT LBS 
\o 0 0 <= B I 1 C10981223 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 2 3/8" 0 X s·-o 16 

<~~,\ \ 
9 I 2 C40034023 U-B0LT ASSEMBLY 518" 0 X 3 1116 C-C 3 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 19 
<~~ 

6.. 7 11 MISC HARDWARE 

11 
!TE!! I QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

' 4 1/2" a.a. 10 I 4 C40034032 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8° 0 X 5 3/16 C-C I 9 
PIPE MOUNT I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS I 9 -

s·-o· I 
NOTES: 
1. IF lHE MOUNT IS NOT ON lHE STRAIGHT PORTION OF THE TOWER SEE S!lE SPECIFIC PIPE MOUNT. 
2. OUANllllES SHOWN IN UST OF MAlERIALS ARE FOR ONE (1) SIDEARM ASSEMBLY ONLY. 

l.Nl.ESS OTHERWISE: SPEClflED "'"""" AL1. DIMENSIONS INCI..I.JDE 
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES Sabre lndustrieq 6 FT. SIDEARMS: 90' ELEVATION 

TOI..ERANCES: FRACTIONS ± 1/16" 
SITE: HAIJSVILLE, MO ANGLES ± 1/2 om. TOLERANCES DO NOT Af'PLY Towers and Poles 

DECIMALS :I: .010" TO RAW MA1ERIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
This document and th= Jnfonmtllon 
contained herein la the cDOlld!!!tlal lrclda 
aemrl property of Scbre Communlclll:lona 

JOB NO. 414025 •=1 DRAWING NO. I~ Ccrporatlan ("Sabre") and must not ba 
reproduced, copied or uaed, In ·fflofa or In DATE I 09/25/18 ;B 414025-SAZ part, fer ..,y purpoaa without the prior 
written conaent of Sabre. DR!l!N BY I OLK , I SCALE I PAGE 

~ DA1E o• '"' DESCRIPTION 
0 2018 Scbre Cammun!c<rtlona Corparatlan, 

Cll!:Cl!ED BYI ZAK1/ NONE 1 0F1 All rl~hm reserved. 



1 mm 11111111111111111111111111111111m1 m m1111 

IJST OF MATERIAIB FOR TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT C10174029 

g /oANlENNA MOUNTING PIPE 

~ - y-VTO\\£R LEG 

'~=-'~ 

-

7 

8 

5 

6 

UNLESS C!JHERl'/ISE SPECU'IED MATERIAL, 
AU. DIMENSIONS 1HCWDE 

RNISHES »ID ARE IN INl'.:HES 

TOI..ER,IJ,ICES: FR,1,C'TIONS ± 1/16" 

l'l'EII QTY, 

1. 1 
2- 1 
3. 1 
4. 1 
5. 2 
6. 2 
7. 4 
8. 8 

l'l'EII QTY. ,. 1 
10. 4 

/ltlGL.ES ,I, 1/:Z DEG. ltllEJWICES DO NOT APPLY 
DECIWJ..S ± .o,o• TO FIAW t.!AlERW. 

ELEVATION VIEW 

""" ""'"'''"'" 

PART NO. DE3CRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

CS00216 TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 3 1 l2nt/, LEG 15 
CS00215 BOTTOM LEG MOUNT FOR 3 112"'/, LEG 12 
CS00214 TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1f2"t/J PIPE 15 
CS00215 BOTTOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1 , 2"0 PIPE 12 

C40034028 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 51sn 0 X 4 3•16 C-C (TOP LEG MOUN'i1 4 
C40034028 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 518n 0 X 4 :H6 C-C (BOTTOM LEG MOUNT\ 4 
C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5 ,ant/J X 2 114" A325 2 
C40031003 FLATWASHER, 5'8"¢ {F436' 1 

7 KIT WEIGHT LBS 65 

IJST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIAIB 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION 1lE!GRT LBS 

C10981407 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 112• X 7'-o• 58 
C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 518" 0 X 5 3'16 C-C (PIPE MOUNTS) g 

I ADDl110NAL WEIGHT LBS 67 

I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 132 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers a11d Poli;s 

PIPE MOUNTS FOR SIDEARMS: 90' ELEVATION 

SITE: HALISVJLLE, MO 
CONFIDENTIAL 

Tub document and the lnfnmlotlon 
contained hen,[n r,, the cantrdentla! trade 
eecrel: property of Sabni Communlccitlons 
Corporation ("Scbre") and muat not. be 
l'll!'roduced, copied or ued, In whole or In 
port, fur any purpo811 without the prior 
written OO!IBllnt Df Sabni, 
02018 Sabre Communlcatrana Corpcr!ltl~ 
All r!~hbi relWVl!d. 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZE I 
DATE 7 09/25/18 / B 
DR!llN BY I DU< 
CBECilDBYI ZAK\/ 

DRAlrING NO. 

414025 PM5 I~ 
I SCALE I PAGE 

NONE 1 OF1 



F 

TOWER LEG SHOWN TYPICAL 

\'\,_"' I\ 

c ' ~, • \ll'Cr="'-

L 

ISOMETRIC VIEW 

UNLESS ClJHERWISE SPECIFIED MA.TER~ 
Al.1. DIMENSIONS INCWDE 

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FRACTlONS ± 1/16• 
ANGLES ± 1/2 DEG. TOLEIWICES DO HOT A!'PLY 
DEC!MIJ..S :I: .010" TO RAW MATERW. 

DESCRIPTION 

I IIUll 111 ill 1111 OIi Ull 1m mmm IUI 11111111111 
C10179021 SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK KIT 

!TEii QTY. PART NO. DE:JCRIPTION WEIGHT 
1. 1 CS00248 PIPE, 3 112" 0.D. X 0.216 X 19'-0 150# 
2. 1 CW00060 SWIVEL PLAlE WELDMENT 4/1 . 
3. 1 CS00247 PIPE, 4 1 /2~ O.D. X 0.237 X 0'-1 314 2# 
4. 1 CS00246 BENT SWIVEL PLATE 3# 
5. 1 CS01360 PLATE, MOUNTING BRACKET (FORMED CHANNEL) 9# 
6. 1 CS01361 PLATE, 2 HOLE ADAPlER CLAMP 3# 
7. 2 C40140001 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 X 10 A307 W/NUT, LKW, FLW 4/1 
a. 2 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 X 2 A325 1# 
9. 1 C40026036 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 X 5 112 A325 1# 

10. 2 C40042007 HEX NUT, 5/8 A194 2H 1# 
11. 2 C40998007 SQ. HEAD SET SCREW, 5/8 X 2 1 /2 1# 

I TOTAL WEIGHT 179.& 

Sabre lndustrie9 
Towers and PolE!S 

SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACKS: 90' ELEVATION 

SITE: HALISVILLE, MO 

CONFIDENTIAL 
Th!,, dacument and lha Information 
contained het"l!ln Is the confldentlal lrocle 
socrat pn:,pirly af Sabn, Cammunlcallann 
CcrpD!'lltlDll ("Sabra") and must nat be 
raproduced, copied a- ullod, In lllhol!! or !n 
part, fQ' cr,y purpose wlthaut the prier 
written cona1111.t cf Sabre. 
C 2.018 Sabre Cammun!callans Corporatl<ro. 
>JI rt~hts reserved. 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 

JOB NO. 414025 SIZEl 
DATE I 09/25/18 / B 
DR!llH BY I DU< ' 
cmx:BD BYI ZAK\; 

DRA'WING NO. 

414025 ST2 

I SCALE I 
NON.E 

I~ 
PAGE 

1 OF1 



I IDE IIDI Iii IIH 1111111111 UII IIIIIIII IUll i lffl 
LlST OF MATERIAIB FOR STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT ClOl 73006 

rrEI! QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS 

1. 1 CS00216 TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 2•; LEG 15 
2. 1 CSOD216 BOTTOM LEG MOUNT FOR 2"¢ LEG 15 
3. 1 CS00214 TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 2 7 /8n¢ PIPE 15 
4. 1 CS00214 BOTTOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 2 7 l8n¢ P!PE 15 
5. 2 C40034022 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 518" "X 2 11116 C-C (TOP LEG MOUNTI 3 
6. 2 C40034022 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 518" "X 2 11116 C-C (BOTTOM LEG MOUN1 3 
7. 4 C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 518"¢ X 2 114" A325 2 
B. B C40031003 FLATWASHER, s1a•¢ (F436) 1 

I K!T WEIGHT LBS 69 

LlST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIAIB 
rrEI! QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

9. 1 CW00032 UGHlNING ROD EXTENSION 2 7 /a· 0.0. X 21'-o" 128 
10. 4 C40034025 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 e X 3 9/16 C-C !PIPE MDUNTSl 7 
11. 1 KIT C30986003 LlGHlNING ROD ASSY 3/4•¢ X a·-o· W/STIFFENER 19 

4'-o• MIN. I ADDlllONAL WEIGHT LBS 154 

I lDTAL WEIGHT LBS 223 

~ ~fl 
I ~ ~ ! ~ 

"' ©v--nn~ ~ 
\__S'llFFENER REQUIRED FOR 

~ El 4 j,) 3 

~ 
B 7 

~ ~ 

g fi II ,. 

\_ TOWER LEG 
t) 

All LIGHTNING RODS 

gj OVER 5' IN l..fl,IGlH 

~ 6 

I 15'-o• MAX. 
(FROM TOP OF TOWER) 

UNLESS O!HERWISE: SPECIFIED """""" NOTE: AU. DIMENSIONS \NCUJDE 
ANISHES NID AAE IN INa-tES 

Sabre Industries) LlGHTNING ROD W ,:'STIFFENER & EXTENSION 
lHE ASSEMBLY IS SHOWN ON lHE OlllSIDE OF lHE TOYJER. TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS :I: 1/16• 
IT MAY ALSO BE MOUNTED ON lHE INSIDE OF TOWER, IF NECESSARY. NIGL.ES :I: 1/2 DEG. 10!..EJWlCES DO HOT M'PLY Towers and PolE:s SITE: IIALISVILLE, MO 

DECIMIJ..S :I: .010• TO RAW MATERIAL 

CONFIDENTliL CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO 
Thl!I document and the Information 
contolned herein la the confklentlol tr<lde 
secret property of Sabre Communlcatlona 

JOB NO. 414025 •=1 DRAWING NO. I~ Corporation c•sabre} and muat not be 
reproduced, copied or ueed, In whoh:11 or !n DATE I 09/26/18 /B 414025 LR p<1ri, for any purpose wllttout the prior 
wrltb,n ccneant of Sabre. DRAllN BY I DU< I SCALE I PAGE O20\B S!lbre Commun!catlona Corparot!on. 

"""' '" DESCRIPTION All r1nhb reeerved. CllECXED BYI ZAJ<l/ NONE 1 0F1 



BOLT INSTALLATION DETAILS: 

1. INSTALLATION OF em TS· BOLTS FOR TOYIERS AND ANlENNAS SHAlL BE INSTAUED 'NllH THE NUTS FAC!NG TO lHE OUTSIDE AND/OR TO lHE TOP 
OF lHE TO'M:R, UNLESS PROHIBITED BY LACK OF CLEARANCE. 

2. TIGHTENING OF BO! JS· AL.1.. H!GH STRENGlH BOLTS SHAL.1.. BE llGHIDlED TO A SNUG-llGHT COND!TlON, AS DEFINED BY AISC. 

3. NUT LOCKING DEVICE: AlL NUlS SHAL.1.. BE EQUIPPED WilH SOME TYPE OF NUT LOCKING DE'v1CE. SEE lHE INDIVIDUAL DRAYJINGS FOR lHE TYPE 
OF NUT LOCKING DEVICE TO BE USED FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL APPUCAllON. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED W.TERW..: 
AU. DIMENSIONS 11«:WDE 

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: mtenONS .I, 1/16" 
ANGLES :I: 1/2 DEG. 101..ERANCES 00 NCIT APPLY 
DECIMALS :I, .010" TO R,1.W MATERIAL 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers arid Poles 

CONFIDENTIAL 
Thia document and the Information 
contained her,,ln la the conlidentlol trade 

BOLT INSTALLATION DETAILS 

secret proplrly of Sabre Commurdcall0n11 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV 
Corporation ("Sabre") and must not be 
~reduced, copied er Ul!fld, 1n whola cr !n ~-=:,---r,Oc-1/""28""/""00,,--l B 9014671 3 
part. fur any purpo11e without the prior ~~~~t~td-==-.1---=-=niiii7 --:~~::---i 'Mitten con1K111t of Sabrtl. ~ DR!'IN BY MJM 
~12~D~ta5obre:,~munlcatrona Corponrtran. C1Dl:llED BY KJT DLW ~;~ tti~ 



HORIZONTAL 

SECONDARY DIAG. 

USE SOLT SUPPLIED 
WITH TO'w£R 

SABRE NAME PL.A TE 

TYPICAL FOR MODEL S3TI, S4TL, S3R & S4R 
SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER 

(K-BRACE) 

OUTSIDE D!AG. 

SABRE NAME PU\ TE 

TYPICAL FOR MODEL S3TI, S4Tl, S3R & S4R 
SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER 

(X-BRACE) 

MONOPOLE 

OF MONOPOLE 

SABRE NAME PU\ TE 

TYPICAL FOR MONOPOLE 
STRUCTURE 

NOTE: 

3/Bft X 1 1/4• BOLT W/NUT, L.KW & FL.ATWASHER 

WELDED SECllON 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0000000000 

SABRE NAME PIJ\lE 

0 

TYPICAL FOR MODEL 2400 / 3600 / 4400 / 4800 / 6000 
WELDED GUYED TOWER 

USE BOLT SUPPLIED 
'w'ITH TOWER 

NAME PLATE SHOULD BE MOUNTED AT 
APPROXIMATELY EYE lEv[L WHEN POSS!BLE. 

SABRE NAME PLATE 

TYPICAL FOR MODEL 3000 / 3600 / 4800 
ANGLE GUYED TOWER 

UNLESS crrHERWISE SPECIFIED W,.lERIAL, 
AU. DIMENSIONS !NCUJDE 

AN!SHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

T01£RANCES: FR,1,CTIONS :i: 1/16" 
ANGLES :i: 1/2 DEG. TO!..ERANCES DO Naf APPLY 

Sabre Industries) 
Towers arid Poles 

DECIMALS :i: .010" TO RAW W.lERW. 

CONFIDENTIAL 
This doc:1.1ment imd tha Jnfonmrllon 
contained herein Is the canfldentlol trade 
secnrl. property of Sabre Communlcat!Ofl9 
Corporation ('Sabre") ond must not be 
repradua,d. copied or Wied, In whc!e er In 
pert, fer C11Y purpoe wllhoot the prior 
written conllfflt of SClbre. 
C 2007 Scmre Communlcatlona Corporation. 

""" "" --
DATE 

OPTIONAL MOUNTING INSTALLATION 
SABRE NAME PLATE 

SIZE DRA'WING NO. 

10/15/96 B 906956 
REV 

6 
DRAlll! BY DEM SCALE PAGE 
"""""' BY RGF Norie 1 OF1 



NOTICE 

.ALL PARTS ARE TO BE INVEN'fORIED AND ANY 
SHORTAGES REPORTED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF DELIVERY 

TO THE CONTRACTING ERECTOR. 

SHORTAGES REPORTED AFTER Tl!IS TIME PERIOD WILL 
BE CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR. 

CALL 712-258-6690 

TO REACH THE SABRE CON'fRACTS DEPARTMEN'f. 

AVJSO 

Todas las partes senin inventariadas y los faltantes reportados 
par el contratista dentro de las 48 horas a partir de la entrega. 

Los faltantes reportados despueS de 48 horas sera'n cargados al contratista. 

Para aclaraciones llame a: 

Sabre-Departamento de Contrataciones 

(001) 712 258-6690 

UNLESS OTHERWISE 5PEI:tFIED W..TERIAI..: 
ALL DIMENSIONS INCWDE 

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES 

TOLERANCES: FRACTJONS :I: 1/16" 
ANGLES :I: 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT Al'PLY 
DECtwJ..S :!:, .010" TO RAW WA1ERIAL 

Sabre lndustrie9 
Towers and Poles 

CONFIDENTIAL 
Thia document and the Information 
contained hen,ln r,, the confldentlal. b'ade 
aecrel prcperly of Sabre Communlcatlons 

INVENTORY REQUIREMEN'f SHEET 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHlTE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT,,,CRATE N/R=NOTREQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL >- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT :;, KIT OF 

NO. REQ'D. NUMBER NO. NO. REV LBS. 
c.. PKG'S 

1 ANCHOR BOLTS AND TEMPLATES 

2 18 (40041060 0 (40041060 ANCHOR BOLT ASSEMBLY, 11/2 0 X 6'-6 (F1554 GR 105) 857 

3 W/(5) NUTS 11/2 HEAVY HEX (A563 DH) 

4 (2) FLATWASHERS 11/2 (F436) 

5 6 (30139210 0 (30139210 PLATE, A.B. TEMPLATE 11/2"0 A.B. ON 10 1/4"0 B.C. 70 

6 LEG TO LEG TEMPLATE MATERIAL 

7 1 KIT (30400129 LEG TO LEG TEMPLATE KIT, 17'-3 BASE SPREAD 370 

8 (6) 11/2"0 A.B. ON A 10 1/4"0 B.C. 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 7/19/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPT!ON CHECKED BY KD PAGE 1 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLIT WH=WHJTE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL f-- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <t KIT OF 

NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 
LBS. 

c.. PKG'S 

1 TOWER LEGS 

2 3 08-T1181241 0 08-T1181241 SECT. 8 LEG 41/2 izj X 20'-0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 3953 

3 3 07-T1181039 0 07-T1181039 SECT. 7 LEG 41/4 izj X 20'-0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 3511 

4 3 06-T1181038 0 06-T1181038 SECT. 6 LEG 41/4 izj X 20'-0 5/16 3409 

5 3 05-11180944 0 05-T1180944 SECT. 5 LEG 3 3/4 izj X 20'-0 5/16 2735 

6 3 04-11180940 0 04-11180940 SECT. 4 LEG 3 1/2 izj X 20'-0 5/16 2355 

7 3 03-11180838 0 03-11180838 SECT. 3 LEG 3 1/4 izj X 20'-0 5/16 2017 

8 3 02-11180732 0 02-11180732 SECT. 2 LEG 3 izj X 20'-0 5/16 1761 

9 3 01-T1180622 0 01-T1180622 SECT. 1LEG21/2 izj X 20'-0 5/16 1258 

10 3 01-T1180608 0 01-T1180608 SECT. 1 LEG 2 izj X 20'-0 5/16 852 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY OLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 2 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNOLE 0/W=OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL f-- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART 2 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 

NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 
LBS. "- PKG'S 

1 TOWER BRACING 

2 1 KIT BRACING #08-T8300081 SECTION 08 1534 

3 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

4 6 TS02614 1 TS02614 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 17'-2 3/4 527 

5 6 TS02615 1 TS02615 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 16'-8 9/16 511 

6 6 TS02616 1 TS02616 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 16'-21/2 496 

7 SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 08 

8 19 (40026115 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 11/212) X 61/2 A325 115 

9 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00261 SECTION 08 38 

10 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

11 10 (40026045 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/412) X 2 1/2 A325 8 

12 38 (40026044 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/412) X 2 1/4 A325 28 

13 10 (40047009 RINGFILL, 1/2 - 3/4 12) BOLT 2 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 3 OF 20 



. PC=PIECE OR:::ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT:=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=-OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT,,,CRATE N/R:::NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP,,,SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL f--- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 

NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 
LBS. 

0.. PKG'S 

1 TOWER BRACING CONT'D 

2 1 KIT BRACING #07-T8300071 SECTION 07 1392 

3 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

4 6 TS02584 1 TS02584 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 15'-8 1/16 479 

5 6 TS02585 1 TS02585 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 15'-2 1/16 464 

6 6 TS02586 1 TS02586 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 14'-8 449 

7 SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 07 

8 19 (40026094 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 11/4 (I) X 5 1/2 A325 69 

9 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00261 SECTION 07 38 

10 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

11 10 C40026045 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 (I) X 2 1/2 A32S 8 

12 38 C40026044 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 (I) X 21/4 A325 28 

13 10 C40D47009 RINGFILL, 1/2 - 3/4 (I) BOLT 2 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 4 OF 20 



PC•=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR & WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R:::NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP:::SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX:::BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING TOTAL >- QTY 
PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 
NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 

LBS. 
c.. 

PKG'S 

1 TOWER BRACING CONT'D 

2 1 KIT BRACING #06-T8300064 SECTION 06 943 

3 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

4 6 TS02563 1 TS02563 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 14'-0 7 /8 326 

5 6 TS02564 1 TS02S64 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 13'-6 15/16 314 

6 6 TS02565 1 TS02565 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 13'-11/16 303 

7 SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 06 

8 19 (40026094 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 11/412) X 5 1/2 A325 69 

9 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00260 SECTION 06 36 

10 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

11 10 (40026044 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/412) X 2 1/4 A325 7 

12 38 (40026043 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/412) X 2 A325 27 

13 10 (40047009 RINGFILL, 1/2 - 3/412) BOLT 2 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 5 OF 20 



··-·· _______ s.~.o-o.•·----

PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLIT WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX-BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING TOTAL f- QTY 
PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 

REQ'D. 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 

NO. NO. NUMBER REV NO. 
LBS. 0.. PKG'S 

1 TOWER BRACING CONT'D 

2 1 KIT BRACING #05-T8300059 SECTION 05 870 

3 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

4 6 TS02545 1 TS02545 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 11'-10 15/16 229 

5 6 TS02546 1 TS02546 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 11'-6 1/4 221 

6 6 TS02547 1 TS02547 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 21/2 X 21/2 X 3/16 X 11'-15/8 214 

7 6 TS02548 1 TS02548 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 10'-9 206 

8 SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 05 

9 19 C40026094 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 11/4 ¢ X 5 1/2 A325 69 

10 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00194 SECTION 05 30 

11 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

12 13 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 2 A325 6 

13 50 C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 13/4 A325 22 

14 13 C40047003 RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK - 5/8 ¢ BOLT 2 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 6 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR & WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX-BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL I- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 

NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 
LBS. 

a. PKG'S 

1 TOWER BRACING CONT'D 

2 1 KIT BRACING #04-T8300052 SECTION 04 776 

3 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

4 6 TS02517 1 TS02517 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 10'-3 11/16 205 

5 6 TS02518 1 TS02518 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 9'-113/16 198 

6 6 TS02519 1 TS02519 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 9'-6 11/16 190 

7 6 TS02520 1 TS02520 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 9'-2 1/4 183 

8 SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 04 

9 19 C40026080 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1¢X43/4 A325 44 

10 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00259 SECTION 04 32 

11 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

12 13 C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 2 1/4 A325 7 

13 50 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 2 A325 23 

14 13 C40047003 RING FILL, 3/8 THICK- 5/8 ¢ BOLT 2 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 7 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BOL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR& WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX:::BQX 

PACKING 

ITEM NO. DRAWING 
TOTAL t- QTY 

PART z PKG. 

NO. REQ'D. NO. 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 

NO. NUMBER REV LBS. 
c.. PKG'S 

1 TOWER BRACING CONT'D 

2 1 KIT BRACING #03-T8300046 SECTION 03 509 

3 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

4 6 TS02493 1 TS02493 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 8'-10 1/2 136 

5 6 TS02494 1 TS02494 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 8'-6 1/8 130 

6 6 TS02495 1 TS02495 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 8'-1 7/8 124 

7 6 TS02496 1 TS02496 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 7'-9 11/16 119 

8 SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 03 

9 19 (40026079 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 ¢ X 41/2 A325 43 

10 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00194 SECTION 03 30 

11 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

12 13 (40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 2 A325 6 

13 so (40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 13/4 A325 22 

14 13 (40047003 RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK- 5/8 ¢ BOLT 2 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 8 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH:=:WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR & WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO· CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

ITEM NO. DRAWING PART 
TOTAL >- QTY 

PKG. z 
NO. REQ'D. 

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 
NUMBER REV NO. 0.. NO. 

LBS. PKG'S 

1 TOWER BRACING CONT'D 

2 1 KIT BRACING #02-T8300037 SECTION 02 305 

3 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

4 6 TS02457 1 TS02457 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/8 X 7'-4 1/8 76 

s 6 TS02458 1 TS02458 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/8 X 7'-0 1/8 73 

6 6 TS02459 1 TS02459 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/8 X 6'-8 3/16 68 

7 6 TS02460 1 TS02460 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/8 X 6'-4 7 /16 65 

8 3 TS02449 1 TS02449 ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 1/8 X 4'-5 5/8 23 

9 SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 02 

10 19 C40026077 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 ¢ X 4 A325 39 

11 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00134 SECTION 02 33 

12 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

13 13 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 2 A325 6 

14 57 C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 13/4 A325 25 

15 13 C40047003 RING FILL, 3/8 THICK- 5/8 ¢ BOLT 2 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 9 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL f- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 

NO. NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. 
LBS. 

c.. PKG'S 

1 TOWER BRACING CONT'D 

2 1 KIT BRACING #01-T8300031 SECTION 01-20 542 

3 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

4 24 TS02443 1 TS02443 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 6'-2 3/4 497 

5 3 TS02411 1 TS02411 ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 4'-5 3/4 45 

6 SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 01-20 

7 13 C40026048 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 ¢ X 3 1/4 A325 11 

8 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00146 SECTION 01-20 35 

9 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

10 13 C40026024 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 21/4 A325 7 

11 57 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 2 A325 26 

12 13 C40047003 RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK- 5/8 ¢ BOLT 2 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 10 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL f- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <! KIT OF 

NO. REQ'D. NUMBER NO. NO. 
REV LBS. 

c.. PKG'S 

1 TOWER BRACING CONT'D 

2 1 KIT BRACING #01-T8300029 SECTION 01-20 280 

3 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

4 24 TS02441 1 TS02441 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 1/8 X 6'-2 3/4 257 

5 3 TS02409 1 TS02409 ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 1/8 X 4'-5 3/4 23 

6 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00134 SECTION 01-20 33 

7 CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW 

8 13 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 (2) X 2 A325 6 

9 57 C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 (2) X 13/4 A325 25 

10 13 C40047003 RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK - 5/8 (2) BOLT 2 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 11 OF 20 



PC=PlECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR & WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX-BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL f- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
D ESCRI PTI ON WEIGHT <( KIT OF 

NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 
LBS. 

0.. PKG'S 

1 SAFETY CLIMB 

2 1 KIT C30012054 200' TUF-TUG SAFETY CLIMB MATERIAL 95 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/25/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY KD PAGE 12 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles □=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL f- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
REQ'D. 

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 
NO. NO. NUMBER REV NO. 

LBS. 
0.. PKG'S 

1 CLIMBING LADDER 

2 9 CW00118 0 CW00118 WELDMENT, 20 FT. CLIMBING LADDER 16" WIDE 851 

3 18 CS00037 2 CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 7 

4 2 CS00242 1 CS00242 ANGLE, LADDER BASE SUPPORT 15 

5 46 CS00169 2 CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 25 

6 CLIMBING LADDER HARDWARE 

7 20 C40039002 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" i2l X 71/4 LL 7 

8 26 C40039001 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" i2l X 5 3/4 LL 8 

9 40 C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" i2l X 11/2 GRD 5 4 

10 98 C40044002 STEP BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8" i2l X 7 H.D.G. 98 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/26/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY ZAK PAGE 13 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLIT WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR & WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL f-- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
REQ'D. 

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT ;;: KIT OF 
NO. NO. NUMBER REV NO. 

LBS. "- PKG'S 

1 WAVEGUIDE LADDER (WGl) 

2 18 CS00146 2 CS00146 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT. W/4 FT. RUNG SPC 540 

3 45 CS00413 0 CS00413 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (15 HOLE) 207 

4 18 CS00037 2 CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 7 

5 46 CS00169 2 CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 25 

6 WAVEGUIDE LADDER HARDWARE (WGl) 

7 20 C40039002 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" ¢ X 7 1/4 I.L. 7 

8 26 C40039001 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" ¢ X 5 3/4 I.L. 8 

9 130 C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" (Z) X 11/2 GRD 5 13 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/26/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY OLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY ZAK PAGE 14 OF 20 



PC=P!ECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO Pff0 PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR & WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL f- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
REQ'D. 

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <! KIT OF 
NO. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 

LBS. 
0.. PKG'S 

1 WAVEGUIDE LADDER {WG2) 

2 16 CS00146 2 CS00146 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT. W/4 FT. RUNG SPC 480 

3 40 CS00413 0 CS00413 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (15 HOLE) 184 

4 16 CS00037 2 CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 6 

5 42 CS00169 2 CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 23 

6 WAVEGUIDE LADDER HARDWARE {WG2) 

7 20 C40039002 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" ill X 7 1/4 I.L. 7 

8 22 C40039001 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" ill X 5 3/4 I.L. 7 

9 115 C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" ill X 11/2 GRD 5 12 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/26/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY ZAK PAGE 15 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX:=BOX 

PACKING 

ITEM NO. DRAWING 
TOTAL f- QTY 

PART z PKG. 

NO. REQ'D. NO. 
DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <( KIT OF 

NO. NUMBER REV LBS. 
c.. PKG'S 

1 WAVEGUIDE LADDER {WG3} 

2 12 CS00146 2 CS00146 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT. W/4 FT. RUNG SPC 360 

3 30 CS00413 0 CS00413 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (15 HOLE} 138 

4 12 CS00037 2 CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 5 

5 34 CS00169 2 CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 19 

6 WAVEGUIDE LADDER HARDWARE {WG3} 

7 20 C40039002 J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" ¢ X 71/4 I.L. 7 

8 14 (40039001 J-BOLTASSEMBLY, 3/8" ¢ X 5 3/4 I.L. 4 

9 85 C40024004 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" ¢ X 11/2 GRD 5 9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/26/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY ZAK PAGE 16 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR & WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL 53R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING 
TOTAL I- QTY 

PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 
REQ'D. 

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT ;;: KIT OF 
NO. NO. NUMBER REV NO. 

LBS. 
c.. PKG'S 

1 FIXED PLATFORM@ 178' 

2 1 KIT CK00015 ROTATABLE PLATFORM ANGLE KIT 1178 

3 1 KIT CK00048 ANGLE KIT MIS FRAMING MATL 2 3/8" OD LEG 338 

4 6 C10901210 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 2 3/8 (Z) X 10'-6 239 

5 6 CS00308 0 CS00308 ANGLE, LEG MOUNT 2" (Z) 40 

6 12 CS00265 0 CS00265 ANGLE, PIPE MOUNT 37 

7 3 C20137005 0 (20137005 PLATFORM GRATING 169 

8 Z-BRACKET PIPE MOUNTS@ 170' 

9 3 KITS C10173006 STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 205 

10 3 C10981407 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 41/2" X 7'-0" 175 

11 12 C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" (Z) X 5 3/16 C-C 26 

12 STIFFARM MOUNTS FOR PIPE MOUNTS@ 170' 

13 3 KITS C10105020 DISH MOUNT TIEBACK ASSEMBLY 396 

14 Z-BRACKET PIPE MOUNTS@ 160' 

15 3 KITS C10173011 STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 205 

16 3 C10981407 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 7'-0" 175 

17 12 C40034032 Li-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" (Z) X 5 3/16 C-C 26 

18 STIFFARM MOUNTS FOR PIPE MOUNTS@ 160' 

19 3 KITS C10105020 DISH MOUNT TIEBACK ASSEMBLY 396 

20 

DATE 9/26/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY ZAK PAGE 17 OF 20 



PC=aPIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLIT WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL,,,BUNDLE 0/W=OR&WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING TOTAL >- QTY 
PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT ;;: KIT OF 
NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 

LBS. 
0- PKG'S 

1 Z-BRACKET PIPE MOUNTS@ 150' 

2 3 KITS C10173013 STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 206 

3 3 Cl0981407 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 41/2" X 7'-0" 175 

4 12 C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 11) X 5 3/16 C-C 26 

5 STIFFARM MOUNTS FOR PIPE MOUNTS@ 150' 

6 3 KITS C10105022 DISH MOUNT TIEBACK ASSEMBLY 397 

7 6' SIDEARM MOUNTS@ 125' 

8 3 KITS C10151106 6 FT. SIDEARM ASSEMBLY 436 

9 3 KITS C10900110 PIPE ANTENNA MOUNTING KIT 2 3/8" 11) X 10'-0 105 

10 12 C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 11) X 5 3/16 C-C 26 

11 Z-BRACKET PIPE MOUNTS FOR SIDEARMS@ 125' 

12 3 KITS C10174021 TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 191 

13 3 C10981407 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 7'-0" 175 

14 12 C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 11) X 5 3/16 C-C 26 

15 SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACKS FOR SIDEARMS@ 125' 

16 3 KITS (10179002 SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK KIT 2 3/8"11) PIPE X 13'-3" 210 

17 6' SIDEARM MOUNTS@ 90' 

18 3 KITS Cl0151106 6 FT. SIDEARM ASSEMBLY 436 

19 3 KITS C10900105 PIPE ANTENNA MOUNTING KIT 2 3/8" 11) X 5'-0 58 

20 12 C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" 11) X 5 3/16 C-C 26 

DATE 9/26/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY ZAK PAGE 18 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/Wc=.OR & WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 
Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECJAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING TOTAL >- QTY 
PKG. ITEM NO. PART z 

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT <i: KIT OF 
NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 

LBS. 
C. PKG'S 

1 Z-BRACKET PIPE MOUNTS FOR SIDEARMS@ 90' 

2 3 KITS C10174029 TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 193 

3 3 C10981407 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 41/2" X 7'-0" 175 

4 12 C40034032 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" ¢ X 5 3/16 C-C 26 

5 SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACKS FOR SIDEARMS@ 90' 

6 3 KITS C10179021 SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK KIT 3 1/2"¢ PIPE X 19'-0" 537 

7 LIGHTNING ROD 

8 1 KIT C10173006 STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 68 

9 1 CW00032 2 CW00032 LIGHTNING ROD EXTENSION 2 7/8" 0.D. X 21'-0 128 

10 4 C40034025 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" ¢ X 3 9/16 C-C 7 

11 1 KIT C30986003 LIGHTNING ROD ASSY 3/4"¢ X 8'-0" W/STIFFENER 19 

12 HARDWARE 

13 95 C40026023 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 2 A325 44 

14 70 C40026022 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 13/4 A325 31 

15 15 C40024013 BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8" ¢ X 3 3/4 GRD 5 3 

16 13 C40034023 U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" ¢ X 3 1/16 C-C 17 

17 13 C40034022 LI-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8" ¢ X 211/16 C-C 21 

18 15 C40046001 FENDER WASHER, 3/8" ¢ X 11/2 X .097 1 

19 15 C40031001 FLATWASHER, 3/8" ¢ 1 

20 

DATE 9/26/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY DLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY ZAI( PAGE 19 OF 20 



PC=PIECE OR=ORANGE 

CUSTOMER: BOONE COUNTY, MO PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE 

Sabre Industries) 
BDL=BUNDLE 0/W=OR & WH 

SITE: HALLSVILLE, MO CRT=CRATE N/R=NOT REQ'D 

Towers and Poles D=DRUM SP=SPECIAL 

B.O.M. 180 FT. MODEL S3R-SD SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER BX=BOX 

PACKING 

DRAWING TOTAL f- QTY 
ITEM NO. PART z PKG. 

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT ;;: KIT OF 
NO. REQ'D. NUMBER REV NO. NO. 

LBS. "- PKG'S 

1 MISCELLANEOUS 

2 1 C40068001 COLD GALVANIZING SPRAY 1 

3 1 csoosoo 0 csoosoo TOWER NAME PLATE 1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DATE 9/26/18 JOB NO. 414025 

DRAWN BY OLK PRINT NO. BOM-1 

REV DATE DRW CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY ZAK PAGE 20 OF 20 


